
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA

DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Serial Description N COVER SHEET

Total Deleted Page(s) N 1
Page 9 N Duplicate

~:JOqoqc:KXXJPq(XX}OPC:ICXXXX
X Deleted Page(s) X
X No Duplication Fee X
X for this Page X
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA

DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Serial Description N COVER SHEET

Total Deleted Page{s) N 25
Page 8 N Duplicate
Page 9 N Duplicate
Pftge '9 Rwadet?
Page 11 N Duplicate
Page 12 DUpb..cate
Page 46 N Duplicate
Page 47 N Duplicate
Page 88 N b1, b6, b7C
Page 90 N Referral/Direct
Page 91 N Referral/Direct
Page 92 N Referral/Direct
Page 113 N b6, b7C
Page 114 N b6, b7C
Page 117 N b1, b6, b7C
Page 119 N b1
Page 120 N b1
Page 121 N b1
Page 122 N b1
Page 123 N b1
Page 124 N b1
Page 205 N b1, b3 National
b6, b7C
Page 206 N b1, b3 National
Page 207 N b1, b3 National
Page 214 N Referral/Direct
Page 215 N Referral/Direct

Security Act of 1947 and CIA Act of 1949

Security Act of 1947 and CIA Act of 1949
Security Act of 1947 and CIA Act of 1949

X Deleted Page{s) x
X No Duplication Fee X
X for this Page X



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA

DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Serial Description ~ COVER SHEET

Total Deleted Page(s) ~ 3
Page 50 ~ b6, b7C
Page 101 ~ b6, b7C

,

X Deleted page(s)
X No Duplication Fee
X for this Pa e

X
X
X

XXXX



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA

DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Serial Description N COVER SHEET

Total Deleted Page(s) N 11
Page 8 N Referral/Direct
Page 9 N Referral/Direct

Page
page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page

x Deleted Page(s) X
X No Duplication Fee X
xXJo:JOafco~rKxtx:hxxixsx.XPj(aJ!g:ie:x~



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA

DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Serial Description N COVER SHEET

Total Deleted Page(s) N 4
Page 3 N Referral/Direct
Page 4 ~ Referral/Direct

P'sn 5
Page 6 N Referral/Direct

X Deleted Page(s) X
X No Duplication Fee X
X for this Page X



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA

DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Serial Description - COVER SHEET

Total Deleted Page(s) - 1
Page 140 - Misc ILLEGIBLE

X Deleted Page(s) x
X No Duplication Fee X
X for this Page X



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA

DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Serial Description - COVER SHEET

Total Deleted Page(s) - 4
Page 17 - Duplicate
Page 187 - b1, b2, b6, b7C

X Deleted Page(s) x
X No Duplication Fee x
X for this Page X



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA

DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Serial Description - COVER SHEET

Total Deleted Page(s) - 10
Page 48 - Duplicate
Pa e 49 - Du licate

e
b7'e, b7'B

b6, b7C, b7D
b7C, b7D
b7C, b7D
b7C, b7D
b7C, b7D

XXXXXXJqCXXX)pCXXXXJPQCXXJOC
X Deleted Page(s) X
X No Duplication Fee X
X for this Page X
xxx.x.xxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxx



7-1a (Rev. 4-26-78)

. _..-.~

REPORT
of the

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESnGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To:

Atte:nt on:

b6
b7C

I1vest1.ga it~ns YOUR NO.Re:

LAB. NO.

Cr m na
(~,

JACKSON NOR~~mN ANDERSON,
also known as,
Jack Anderson - SUSPECT,
ROBERT DOLE - VICTIM,
UEAPON

90602016 i' YI XO

89-G-0115

Examination requested py:

Reference:

Examination requested:

Specimen I

Q1

Addressee

Letter dated June 2, 1989

Photographic

One video 1:.ape

Re.ul~ of ex&uination:

The Q1 video tape was re'V!ewsd and eXAmined
in an effort to identity the serial number on the
handgun depicted therein. Due to the lighting and
limited views of the portion of the weapon that contains
the aerial number, the serial number of the weapon
could not be obtained.

Enclosure

a l

This examination has been made with the understanding that the evidence is connected with an official
investigation of a criminal matter and that the LabOr.a.. tro. report will be used for official purposes only, related
to the investigation or a subsequent criminal prosecuti . Authorization cannot be granted for the use of the
Laboratory report in connection with a civil procerdr'

.. rif~\V (4) ~(C~~\
MAIL ROOM 0 V FBI/DOJ



RECORDED
6/5/89
mm#74

,
<..

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION [:]28
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

To: United States Capitol Police
b6
b7C

Examination requested by:

Re:

AEEeft~ien. I~__~~ __
Criminal Investigations

JACKSON NORTHMAN ANDERSON ... (~~~
JACK ANDERSON - SUSPECTS;
ROBERT DOLE - VICTIM;
WEAPON

Addressee

FBI FILE ~1O.

LAB. NO.

YOUR NO.

90602016 P YI XO

89-G-0175

Reference:

Examination requested:

Specimens received:

8,pecimen:
.'

Letter dated June 2, 1989

Photographic

v!Ql

~.7-'511

, ... ("-="" $"(

(j-'/2-'5!f

fp-IJ8'1

One video tape

g' ~LJ;=J
r;rtJ

LL.....-oJ..f

;t:r-~ "
j

b6
b7C

.;t"(/'
,"

FBI/DOJ



RECORDED
6/5/89
mm#74

FEDERAL BUHr:M' OF I:-.IVESTI(;,Yl'IO:-.J 6/2/89
l:\'ITED ST,\Tr~S DEPAwr\1E\,T OF .JCSTICE I L

laboratory Work Sheet ~~ I-='

To: United States Capitol Police
b6

JACKSON NORTHMAN ANDERSON AND
JACK ANDERSON - SUSPECTS;
ROBERT DOLE - VICTIM;
WEAPON

Re:

Atte1'1tiefi.

I I
Criminal Investigations

PIlI f'IL6 IlO,

LAB, NO. 90602016 P YI XO

YOUR NO. 89-G-0175

Examination by: 1 _

Examination requested by:

Reference:

Examination requested:

Specimens received:

Specimen:

Addressee

Letter dated June 2, 1989

Photographic

Ql

..... .

One

QI
Video~

fe- L---.J

, "
( ~, .

;'

b6
b7C

FBI/DOJ



Video Operations Area
E.¥ld.e.oce \j\lo~eet ~

Assigned To RPi,;: Dale Assigned /8
,..)

Date Worked (~ J~ t:,",, Date Completed / I ....
::.> ..

Dale Due

Special
YES

Removed Tab
YES ( NO

'--

I n Ilia Ilze~T-npe

~,S_) NO

Tape Machines Used

Enhancemenl Equipment Used

A' •I' :,)f",

Worked Performed

/'I\II[,-'fl,) ",,''''(.' ·"IV\ r?f','J

! i". J.' '.; ,,' I. I

Remarks

'/'/

1/

I
) ....,." ,. t. c; ..~' CJ ~..- t. t" J '.-I J .• -

Date 10 PPU

No. Prlnl8 Prepared

No. 01 Tape Submissions

Q)2 3 4 5

Rolls To P PU

2 3 -1 5

No. 01 NegallvDs

Size 01 P r In I 8

Date From PPU



!V
PHONE 224--5'51

"'UNITED STATES CAPITOL POLICE
WASHINGTON, DC 20510-7218

[j(~,

June 2, 1989

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Dear Sir;

Sincerely,

.
J. EdQar Hooupr Buildino
Washington, D. C.

cY-X;' .

S On May 24, 1989 'a subiect identified as Jackson Northman ':
Anderson~aka Jack Anderson',s possessed what appeared to be a
handgun in the confines of the U. S. Capitol Building during a
taped interview with U. S. Senator Robert DOle. v Portions of that
interview were aired on television on May 31, 1989 showing
Anderson with,the handgun.

A videotape copy of that portion of the program is attached
with this letter. It is requested that a photographic enhance­
ment be made, if possible, of the weapon with a determination of
serial number, make, model, etc. and that hard copies of those
results be made available to the U. S. Capitol Police.

The videotape will not be analyzed by any other laboratory
and will be retrieved from your laboratory by a United States
Capitol Police representative upon the completion of your study.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Any questions
should be directed to either Sergeant I~ ~ ~__l or Detective

I lof the Criminal Investigations Division at I I
Please refer to CID case #89-G-0175.

----\
\IPaso"al;~~>va,"~y 1

1

\ 1

\~- -. . t:J
Z
/ .. \ I-..,.c-r-i-m-i-n-a-l,....-",..I-n-v-e-s-t..,.i-?--a-t-l~.o-n-s

\ -_.~~-----
C~1~1; PKH; pkh

--c..:
c:.'......',

b6
b7C

....,~I .
~.... ' .! '



/v-;.'-':> 9
Date'---J/..,;.J/.--.ooI§3~s<;;;-=----
Time _

FBI LABORATORY
Washington, D. C.

lJ __
J 2. ,.? ,•C '7." i

EVIDENCE ACKNOWLEDGMENT b6

I
b7C

Received from _,--,_<_(_~._T_._ '------"'7'n='::""::'=":I''''l'''!Tr=''\'''"-...J---------------- of the
(Name and Title)

7-125 (Rev. 3-19-82)

I I I .!..)

(Address)

v "

(Phone Number)

__ box(esj, __bag(s), __envelope(s), __vial(s) .~o~eot(s)
of sealed vVi~M>e 1f~ 1f<Fination in connection with case number Sq· - 0 I ~
entitled _

Evidence Should Be
o Mailed Back--o Picked Up By

Contributor
This evidence will remain in the custody of the FBI Laboratory while the examinations are being conducted. Following
completion of the examinations, a report containing the results of the examinations and the disposition of the evidence will be
forwarded to your department. If evidence is picked up personally, your representative should identify it with the Laboratory
case number(s) assigned i~ the FBI Laboratory report.

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation

FBI/DO.



Violation(s): WEAP
Violation date: 05-24-89
Violation location: WASHINGTON,
Victim:

DOLE, ROBERT

Subject:
ANDERSON, JACKSON NORTHMAN
ANDERSON. JACK

DC

Lab No: 90602016 P
City: WASHINGTON, DC
Form: LT 06-02-89
Bufile No: 95­
Contributors No: 89G0175

USCP
...,

SFO _

status 1
Trial Importance

Ack Type: 7- 3b

Status 2 Status 3
Doc\Sp Complex Volume Await

Principal unit: ~~'--
Evid

Category:
Buded:

Date
Symbols Evid./Exams Delv

'fL.~..
~ . t0cte9

Date
Ret

Dict
Date

Partial/Final
Date(s)

______ b6

b7C

Q ------
K _ Items ------ Evidence ret:

Resub? NO
Call when re~
Latent? YES (_~V--

Request? NO
EXT ~

Q tabs? YES ~

Return No:

print_~~_ASsignment Card(s)

NO PREVIOUS SUBMISSIONS FOUND

QlOne.- vldec ii.~

Parcel Method and No: PD~
Received In ECC: 06-02-8~9~-----------~

Ol-Objects

SFO,
Q~CC,

@ ----WPC:

b6
b7C

RM 4483
RM 3233
RM, _
RM 3431



7-2 (5-12-82)

RECORDED
6/5/89
mm.74

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE~

Laboratory Work Sheet L-J
To:

FBI FILE N ,'. .-"

b6

LAB. NO.

Re:

JACKSON N01\'1'HMAN ANDBllSOH _ ..~It
JACK ANDD80lf - stJSPBCTS,
ROaD'! DOD - VICTIM,
WMPON

90602016 P YI XO

YOUR NO. 89-G-0175

Examination by:

Examination requested. by:.
Reference:

Examination requested:

Specimens received:

Addressee

Letter dated June 2, 1989

Phot.ographic

SpecLmena

Ql One video tape

Fel/OOJ
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3-28-66 b6
b7C

To: SAC, WJ'O

1 - Mr. Walters
1 -I

I
1/

Prom: D~reetor. FBI

C1IA!fOED;
tDfIlfOWH E\O~1ECT

EMPLOYEE at, DEPARTDMT OF

\
\,(

b6
b7C

- 11[) Uc) ,1 .~. I
"Si;B ,N0'rTI PAG:~ 4.

(Info)

(6)WAF:rmr

SA 1_----.,....,...... 1was advised on 3..25-66 of the
following tnfonaation.

1 - New York

Senator Thoaas J. Dodd advised Assistant to the
Director C. D. DeLoach on the afternoo ,'of 3... -66 that he
(Dodd) had hired former S~!clal Agen ( a
private investigator from Nl!W York) nqu re nto various
phases of the d lsappearance (}f rccor. s from Dodd's Off ice.

1r-------~...Ilfv8P£cr

c.o
co

.-i' c-n mPi

0' ,,' ~

~ <''1 :It

< :It
c..::; 8:E .-.c
~1

T ''UQUIltT
GOYEIUf8MT PRoPJm"r

\
'~

"Re Bureau telephone call$ to lWPo'f....~-25-66 p concerning
the Matter captioned "Un.ub , Bm;lOyee of Department of Justice,
Washington, D.C•• I IJack N. Audereon,
Administrative Inquiry, TGP.. " ne caption of this case haa
been changed to ~efl.et the i4entity ofl0- SUspect, and to include L l~a~s=--::a~s::u:-'b::"J~~~.c=:ts:--.-------"

t---""""""
This "il1 cp'l.f irm infomatlon and iutructlona

furnished WFO on 3-23:JJ6':

Tolson __
DeLoach __
Mohr _
Wick _

Casper __
Callahan __
Conrad __
Felt _
Gale _
Rosen _
Sullivan __ -\ ; ,
Tavel , _. ' I

Trotter " 1,1 "" "
Tele. R1-H=.'· II TV"', ,:"';'ifi' ,
Holmes fl '" ,:' '" ,! i '
Gandy 3", I : ,Mil.. ROi:> • ',:'.-' TELETYPE UNIT 0



b6
b7C

b6
b7C

••
Alrtel to &le, WIG
CJWIGBD; UJrIUB (BlIPLOID ar DDARTUNT' 01' Jl18TICE)

: a a a a
or xerox copy of a 1.287-pa~. report Oll Joe V~l.cbl tqr
ADder.oll. This report alleuedl, bad beeD brought to L
office by aD VDDa••d eraployoe of the Dep@rtaent of -----
Justice who .... hlab1y nervous and urgedl 1to
expedlte her work .a the r.]~t had. to be returlled t.o
the Departa8nt'. flies betol~e the day was over.

Senator Dodd further stated that 1 I told
r--Iahe had received a D\Dlber of tbreateaillB telephone
C'i!Iilalld .-. ver., frllhten-~. .As ., reault, L Idrove
1 Jto hill New York l~esldeDce. \

SA 1 1was instructed to have DO take \
1DuIedlate stepa to locate and intervinf I', \'
cODeeminl the reported co~rlq of a l217-PAge report 011
Joe VE41achi. I I..... to be .peclfically questioned
•• to whether this document wa. an PBI report or a transcript
of J08 Val.cbi'. book.

A revlew of Bureau flle. was made and no report
approaehll'lg 1287 page. lD luag'tb has ever been seDt to
the DeJ'llrtunt. Available :Llltoraatlon indicatea that the
docuaent delivered to Jack AnderaoD for copying _y have
beea tt,. Mnuacrlpt of Joe 'Ta'-laebl' 8 book which he wrote
while incarcerated at the D;Lstrict of Col\Ullbla Jail.
An article appearllll 111 the "laab1DgtoD Post'· on 3..21-E 5
indicated that Ander.on bad reviewed this book and described
it as "1150 paces loq atteJ~ beiDg typed b, Justice
Departaent ate.ographers."

on the afternoon uf 3-25-66, Special Agen t I'-------,1.,.. also briefed nD the foregoing inforntati-o-n-.----'
In actditloD. he .... advised that former ~'pec1al Agent

I Ihad att,eapted to telephonically contact
ire DeLoach on 3-25-66. SAl l'Was instructed to
return 1 I call for Ur. DeLOach to determine the purpose
ot tbis call. In addition SAl ~~. iDstl~uctec11
to a.certa1n if I =u Iwas with . and i(.....:sliiL::Ql£,J.L....-_----,
to :make arrangement. lor BU3~e.u Agents 0 ntervlew l _

.. - ~

- 2 -



- - "­, , • • b6
b7C

Alrtel to SAC, WPO
CIlANGID; 'Olf1UB (BllPLOrD OF DIPABTJID'l' ", JUSTICE)

tnl e to "e t WPO enta
A""A:~.:......JIIIllL.I::a....IUl!L...IlB.qlcllnvesti8.tloD who bad previousl)'
~~__---,..,..,....---r~:r:.:::c:.:;..'...-::::r..;:oc:.::;.;:;;;eed to Hew y.,rk for the

on the lIornlnc of
3-28-66. SUperv1aor~"""'--r-..ra--8-a=-lS""'o instructed to coatact
the Kew Turk Otfice to have two Kew York !Pllt. fU111ar
"ith the Joe Valachi utter be avallable on the .or~
of 3..26-66 to aaaiat the 1fF() Alent. in intervt_ina
It ft8 lndtclted that separlLte stgDed atatements shou e
taken frODl_ 1concern1Dg the two unrelated _tters

____....:Bu=r..:::eau tile. ahow that I-;--"""":"":'_=------=:-;--~::----_
1 1hla been eap)loyed ia the Tax Division,
Dipartil8nt .of ;:rustic., W••hjL1lItOD, D.C., on various
ceca_loas since 1953. She uas lut IIlY..tiaated a. •
Depart~Dt'l ApPlicant in eurly 1961, at wbieb tllle she
UB al_ I to the Assistant Attorney
Gellera • Tax Dlvtaion. In c~onJlectl0D with the last

...ulDJl.1:.j.aa:llim......L JaJml1c.lLt.igL.J:1a:tiHL3~dil.-ljLa;ted

.e
L.:a::--::re:::-:::':llr::e:::r:'::e=nc=e-.-I---~r:':'ea=r74=. :r-::.:"Z"'"""Z"'Ill~-8=..=.~.:o:r:I-='2=s=.~r='0II
1953 to 1955. or urther :Lnformation concerning the
applicant ipyea1;1.at1on onl luo 1. referred to
Jour tile I I

•• 3 -
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NOTE:

• • b6
b7C

- ,.
Information suppl:Led to Mr. DeLoach by Senator......... ,.,. . ... - ~ . - , .. .

- Conflict of Inter~st." AlJ~lllJH'ffarization of this infonnEtion
was made available on ~ i'7r:t'_(36 to SA I I
WFC, by SA I I

Information conce:C'll'Aing the review of Bureau
files in the Joe Vrelachi ma'~t~~(,is contained in Gale to
DeLoach Memorandum dated ~i5J:66 captioned "Senator Thomas J.
Dodd, Bribery, Conflict of Interest. This information
was telephonically furnished to Supervisor I I
WFO, 3-25-66 by .SA I I

SA I twas briefed on the
afternoon of 3-25-66 by Section Chief L. M. Walters concerning
the information Senator Dodd had provided Mr. DeLoach
on 3-23-66. He was also informed of thel I
call to Mr. DeLoach on 3-25,-66 and instructed to return
this call as noted herein. Instructions for two V~O Agents
most familiar with the Dodd ,investigation who had
previously interviewed I Ito ,\proceed to New York
were telepho_ally furnished to Supervisor I I WFO,
by Section Chief L. M. Walters on 3-25-66.

- 4: -
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A

•
3/29/66 b6

b7C

To : SAC, 1fP'O

,
i

and Butelcall ~;~ 3/28/66 •

Director, FBI

.
ADMIN!. ';CRATIVB INQUIRY; TGP

ReBua1rtel dated 3/.;11:6

From:

UNSUB;
OF

....-....-....-....----:T:.:h:.ic:.::s:., will confirm tnstructions furnished to Supervisor tl
"'--- ....JI concerning C81ltloned matter on 3/28/66. l

.FO was instructed to contact the personnel otfice of
the Department of Justice on the morning of 3/29/66 to determine
whether I lis still employed in the Depart-
ment and if not, obtain available background information on her b6
as well as her last known adelress. b7C

c:.:
[I,i

"Fa a180 was instructed to i1lUllediately interviewIr--------:=...,I regarding the Villachi manuscript. The interv iew
!:; with I lis to be conducted without any prior arrange-
~ .ent or appointment with her and the results of this interview
C. are to be furnished the Bure'lu iDl1lediately upon completion.

,~

For the information of \fFO~ the current Was~,

tele::one dir:~c::ry Ij.;~slO~: lis not known l~tt~dlVid_
Iaen cal wIt e suIt eet in this CRee.

-. /" 'L' '1 f;f r~7 "/) """,,.' ,..'
'-;~ (~.' ~,__ uU '-. ~

F:::r . . ,':' '1"1 ;jP ") q ;f\~f~
..... ".... _ -h) i-vJw .~\,;(}

Q:::
Superv isor 1------r--1""W'FO ott-3.@:8f6G7
furnished telephon1caIly dy SAl b6

b7C
fjjt;L_,

~

Tolson __
DeLoach __
Mohr___ '

Wlck 'WAF:ba (5)
Casper __
Callahan __ I ;

~~~ NOTFi Instructions to
Gale as set o:-t herein ~w,"ere
Rosen ----I l "
Sullivan ----I . ~7

Tavel I, I '1 .-<'/r

Trotter _ _ I:~ /7 'V,-'"

~;l;:~ooin ~' ,~~I~ :o:Jd'fffT~~~TYPE UNIT 0
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•
Tile Atto....' a.a.ftl

•
b6
b7C

MareA 31. 191.

.L - u,;.a.-.

1 - r=;:f;1:.:,r..:.,.--::.::.Ro:::.,:s:::.;e:::.::n::..-
1 -I I
1 - Mr. Walters
1 -I~_=--=- I
1 - L~r. Gale
1 - Hr. Wick

...
"-.

b6
b7C



IllVe$t1I:8:ttOil i. ~,utiJu\j,:UlUi•••ffort to 1~lt1
tbe pSJ.-son who l_de the V"lat.:bi _WIOJ'1p't ...lla..l. 'to
Mr. And~"8on .xu!" 'it ucessatY'J t1l;1~ .111 lulU. iaMnleWs
with ei~lplO1e~ of tbfl DeIMU'tIt..t of hat1ee .1aO •••~
to it. ~ resnltsQf this t....tiptioe w111 __de ...al1""
able to lOU UpOD co..lett...

1 TI\~ I1cw'uty Attol"t1$f Gerf.OI..1 'fill_it

1 h-ed II. "1_." .Jr. PJUOML
...~t.t1tAtto1"lleyOu:n..~,l

'\
.... - .... -~. • •

/



b6
b7C

\
b2

yj 'j , . \ :, " ,.
....,-'_,) u .. ,.---":'')1 RECORDED

•
3/29/66

PLA:rNTEXT

•

SAC, ST. LOUIS

SAC, WPO (62-9411)

. ------

UNSUB (EMPLOYEE DEPARTMHNT OF JUSTICE, WASHINGTON, D. C.)
""..._.

INQUIRY, TGP.

BUREAU ADVISED.

TO:

FROM:

ST LOUIS REQUESTED TO RJWIEW PERSONNEL FILE AND FURNISH

RESULTS RE I IFORMER GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RECORD REFLECTS EMPLOYED FEBRUARY

FIFTEEN, SIXTY ONE, RESIGNED JULY TWELVE, LAST IN OFFICE

ASSISTANT AG TAX DIVISION. I IDATE OF BIRTH 11.- 1r
L....- ISOCIAL SECURITY NUMBERI...... _

'---- ----'1

AIRTEL

1 - Teletype Unit
tt!iI- Bureau
"''1 - WFO

PMK:ddd
(3)

I, I 1..... 1- ET AL - SUSPIX:TS, ADMINISTRATIVE

"'j "'1 i'".! i
1 "'~ ,'.. !. 1"­, .!. I '1 I '.' , J
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Tolson __

DeLoach
Mohr -'-:b 6 ­
Wick -b7C ­
Casper __
Callahan __
Conrad __
Fell _
Gale _
Rosen __
Sullivan __ .
Tavel _
Trotter __

•
DATE: April 1, 1966

DeLoach

5010-100

UNKNOWN SUBJECT (EMPLOYEE O:F . 1 - I .....JI

\
DEPART~~ ORIJ_U8rSICPEE:WASHI~GTON; DeIC.) j ,,!;{jlf,l";/

__ ,"SY Q1 _ li(ftt'L'!~'- .,
~~..... - /

JACK N.' ANDERSON . 1- 4

ADMINISTRATIVE INQUIRY; THE:~ OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY'

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

Mr. DeLoach 0.-"

OPTlOI"lAl 'ORM. NO. 10
MAY 1'62 II!DITION
GS... G!N.••0. NO. 27

SUBJECT:

TO

@,-" :lJG j~PR 1. 'I£~y(;:/,"--.... ..
J ",I/, I \.,v /,.- . -/',"_-= 'r'

, "~.;;"'~//'.'

i'
)

EFK:rmr {lJJ(6(4"

":i ;..
With reference to my memorandum earlier today, V

SAC Alexander, New York Off:Lce, was instructed this
morning to have New Yor, :«(~nts contjct the two employees
of private investigator _ who will be escorting
I Ito Flori a on an Eastern Airlines flight
whIch leaves New York at 12:00 o'clock noon today.

At thi1 :~me it should fe explained to r I·
employees and to that we would ilie to b6

interview her brie y. If l~ither the investigators or . b7C
I Jbalk and are not agrel!able to the interview being . /f
conducted, they should not be pressured and Apents should/
discontinue their efforts tl) interview I""'""--__J

I Iwas insitructed that in this event,
New York should contact 1 land ascertain the address
at which 1 Ican be conta(:ted in Florida.

I lwas ins1~ructed to furnish a teletype
to the Bureau and the WaShiJ~~~j~d.O,ffice, setting
out the results of the abovdj·1=!U4~~c.:,n'.o,81 " 'l : ~

. ~ &;1.- II ( /)., I - ..2
This is for 1nfornation and record purposes~



1'he Attoraey General
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J~ ~ ~ 1r""·...'*...•...............~lI:.:;;:",J:.:.....--
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UNKNOWN 8l~~J .::,f;'f' ~:dPLOYJt.E OF
OEPAi1f';1r)''''}.. tal IJ8'I'ICE. WASHINGTON.) ... C.)

I

JACK If~JtA1U)ERSOli
AD1UIU STUTIVB UIQUI RY
THEFT OF GOYEIlNMUT PROPERrY

\

b6
b7C

"
\ '

j'''
, '''If • t)""· /'
J .• _: .,,. £1 I j"

i' l,·q" . ./'1 l
\.J-L'.i J .~ f

On Marcb 24, UMl6. Senator '{'bomas J. Dodd 8JV1.s.e{~

an o1fic1al of tbl. Bureau that before be learned the FBI
would be authori.zed to investigate the theft of documents
frOtl nia office he eaployed 1 1 • private inv€s,­
ticator 11"011 New York. to inquire into v.rious phases of the
dieapi1earaaee of 8uen dcx:utaents. I Iworked tor only two
or three days and is now off the case.

Ii,

r-- ....:::A~<:~c:.;:Q==r:..:d::;,,:.ing to Senatol' Dodd.IIintel'v h'wec:
I(a for141er (!t'tll)lo ee o~ington~ t't. (.. t

"'p~u~b~1~lc~~re~1~a""2t~1~ons-=- lllftn whose of f it:(, is 10<..' P. ted
adjacent to tha·t of co ac n erson).. I I r-e~·
portedly inforaed I I an,ang other tbingn. tba tnt one thaI!
she made for Aaderson It Photostat or Xer~ copy of a 12~j7­

pa"e repor~ ~';:oe !alachi. This report allegedly bad aeen
brougbt to l _ _ Joff1ce by an unnaaed eillployee of Ult'I::-J-nt 0 tice aho a.a highly nervous and urged I I

.
to expedite her work a8 tbe report had 'to ~. l"cturne<;j to
partMent's files before the day was over-/ _ I

~'~'- ,". -'M'T 4~ ,,/ / .
Senator Dodd stated h~t\:ti:Y noti.:1no;,' w';l£'tner or .!lot

this was aD FBI reoort but L .Is lie~edlr 141pl.i.ed thn t
it was. I I repol"tedly also told sbe had r(~Ceh"0d
a nUlM)er of threatening tel~phone calls ann was '1(:'1:Y frigiltelled~

Consequently, I Idrove I Ito h1u N(,wYork !'€sid",uc€.

Tobon I ~'hO rcsid~s, n t I IDel.oach I ' ,
Mohr was inter\' iewttc by P,~(,; ia 1
~~cskpor Agents of thIn BUZOe8\\ at our Newark Office on :~rcn 20, 1~.>t:t6.
Callahan __ .At thpt time abe was stayi.ng t(;·mporar.lly ~.!t .the res1d('IH'~ nl
Conrad ?'
Felt _
Gale _
Rosen _
Sullivan __
Tavel _

Trotter~'_
Telc. Roo .~..
Holmes J. ' ~ 4

Gandy . 'MAIL ROOM 0 .TELETYPE UNIT 0
./



. 18 early 1966, I I.s.ck ADdebOll, _I I
• libel I I to .,- • J.rez eopv 01 • _DWlCl'ipt of
Joe ••lacil'••t.~. L ~1a certain tbia w•• Yalachi's
ewzy .a' DOt all FBI report ...... read. pa~ta of ttl...oUllcxo19t
.bleb iut.ly 11M pas•• 111 1••th. I ldid
at tIM~ ,,1aO brouabt tbta _wtCl'ipt to 'tile offlee
aad I ~d:lcl DOt ..,. bew 0.. , ....... it ".. obtained bat
.. ctid .., it bad to 'be retuned. tbe aut day.

I I_id it i. bel' lMtilef tbat this aaa.cxoipt.
a cOPJ of wldeb aile ..de wllil•• frlead of lien (.M8e ideatity
aile 1'8fuae" to ......1) ... , ......t. "a. RoacIIl: to AB~J'sOll
bJ aD qploy.. of tile Deparot•••t of .Jueti_. I _Iwaa b6

••1'7 ....1•• witll ~pect to .aiJaa the nepart.eat 01 uetice :b7C

...101.. abe ••pected; bowev ~ld .... bell..... tilt.
iadiyld..l to ..... • f ~. 1 1.. "Dt1~cl f.Yo~bly in
•• article wr1tt.. b:r lack ADderaOll wb1eb appeared ln "~l'ade"

..a.ille. pG111111»11 ift Dec..".". 1986. 0Il1,. •• ot tbe three
indiVidual....... tiler-i. 1. aD 8Ilplor•• of tbeDepartaaeut of
Jatice. accOl'dias to I I

OB ..reb 27. 1986.r I telepboaical11 contact~d
our .....tact- 11.1d OIflce frOll C.ODIleeticut aDd actw,8ed tit
tile Jutie. Deparbaeat: _plo,.. hl.ned to ab0ge 1. .
I I

b6
b7C

•

•
-.

•
The Attona., o.Deral

\ "
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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM: SAC, WFO (52-New) (P)

UNSUB: Employee Department of
IJustice: w:hingtln, D.C.; "\

JA~K N.'f1JAN· RsoN ;¥
ADMINISTRATIVE INQUIRY'
(OO:WFO)

s I Ito JACK
. N. ANDERs~-,-=r~e~q~u~e~s~e~~~~to make xerox copy of a manuscript
of jbSEPH VALACHI's sto y, ior to June in early 1965.
No FBI reports involved and she knew it was VALACHI's story
because she J:ad~rts. Manus~rjnt ~ontaiJlied approximately
1200 pages. id not te1ll Jwhere or how manuscript
obtained and did not see person wl10 brought tnapuscript
to office. said manuscript had to be returned next day.

I Ireporte a friend of hers was present when she made
copIes but she declined to identify person. 1 lwas evasive
in identifying employee -f Dept. of Justice whom· sfie supposed.
brou~ht manur;iP:lto ANDERSO~· because she sai<;l employee would
be fIred and would be a "blabber mouth" In the eyes .
of friends in as Ington, D.C. II said ANDERSON stated in
a column he had copy of VALACHI~and she questioned why ""L.

O r was not investigated at that time. Based on supposi tio,.n/
. believes employee is on<;~ of three females favorably

. name. in an article written by JACK N. ANDERSON which appeared
in "PAT.adt: fl magazIne POSSID~y December, 1965. only one of
three persons na)ted is t:mploy<;:e or Dept. Qf Justice.

\'

FIt<I.l;(Rev. 5=22-84)
.ri , .....

.,
..: .

·\ r.,,) ....
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Tolson -,--_
DeLoach:b 6 _

~~~~ -~}c: =
Casper •
Callahan __
Conrad __
Felt _

Gale i ....r-
Rosen _
Sullivan __'_
Tavel _
Trotter -

Tele. Room
><",,0

,
DATE: March 29, 1966

1 - Mr. DeLoach
... - .......
... ~~~-

1 116.... \r .. 1 +,.. .......

1 -I
D'r 1 - Mr. Gale

1 - Mr. Wick

I (-" ",ron 1 ov,:,,,,, oi' Washington,
D.C., pub11c relat10ns man I was inter-
viewed in New York Office ~i/26/66 by Washington Field Office
(WFO) Agents most familiar with investigation involving theft
of documents from Senator Dodd's office.

\ ~ ...
.... • .I!IYO"

.
O'T10N.~L fORM -NO. 10 I 5010-106
MM~l '62 !DlTli:I'l
OS...··GI!N. lEG. 'NO. 27

UNITED STATES G , RNMENT

Memorandum
v~t

:Mr. DeLoach \-,Y

----n--

, ..
.... ~,

TO

SU~ECT:UNKNOWN SUBJECT (EMPLOYEE OF

~ IDEPART~ O['I~~:::;:ASH7GTON. /
U JACK N.;NDERSON Cj;

ADMINISTRATIVE INQUIRY; THEFT OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY /

-

b6
b7C

~ r---I said~h;t 1: early 1965 at request o!J I..J......-.:..- (Jac~sonts 1 she,~made Xerox copy
o~ manuscript or~oe a ach1's story.~is certain this

Iwasmanuscript of Valach1 story (approximately ~200 ,a~es)
and not FBI report as she read parts of same. id not
say. how or from whom she obtained manuscript but sus-

\ pects it was brought to Anderson by an employee of the De-
lpartment of Justice. I Iwas evasive with respect to naming
Justice Department employee but said she is believed to be
one of three females ment1onE'd favorably in article 1~~ron
in "Parade" magazine, possibly in December, 1965 (0 ice
Department ,mPloyee mentioned, therein, according to

) On 3/27/66, ]telephonica lly contacted WFO from Connecticut
'and identified Justice Department employee as I I

I I /'.,
On1' ~ fi 1 ps show -uI ---- -- --- --_. I has been ,em-"-'''-'' -

pl'oyed in Tax Division, Department of Justice, Washington,D.C., ~

Ion various occasions since 1£153. She was first investigated (
as a Departmental AP~licant in April and May, 1953, at which
time she wasl _ Ito the chief trial attorney, Tax Division.
She again was invest1gated aSI a Departmental Applicant in
March and April, 1961, at which time she' was I I

I Ito the Assistant Attor'ney Gen~a~, Tax D1V!S10n. ~ j _"
nEr... 81 -' "1) -:.- , 10'8' $:'R ~- - J L: ~

Investigation on 'botn occa o~was favorabf~~~ ?

. connection with the last investi~ation.1 laoolfc~t~orl96®

1
dated March 4. 1961, listedl I

A Ias a reference. When contacted ::S/::SU/bl, '

/~l' Encl3f'ur~ .J: \~ ~ U,,,d u$!t79 ~
-.' ',54: ~~K:~ '~~f" :1.;8:£ CONTINUED - OVER tv',

u_.-.
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. Memorandum to Mr •. DeLoach
RE: UNKNOWN SUBJECT (EMPLOYBE OF DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE)

I Isaid she had known I Ifor ten 0 s on a
social basis and recommended her highly.

resent inanL..d:-r-----...a...;;..:::;.;;;;..;;;;..;;
~r----;----:;,;"'"made Xerox copies of Sen-

declined to sign a statement •......_------'
RECOMMENDATION:

(1) Attached for ~\pprova1 is a memorandum to the
Attorney General, with copie~; for the Deputy Attorney General
and Assistant Attorney Gener~\l Vinson, summarizing the infor­
mation made available by Semltor Dodd concerning the Va1achi
incident; our interview withl IWith respect to
same as set out above: and our 5rior Departmental Applicant
investigations ofl This memorandum states that
investigation with respect to the theft of documents from
Senator Dodd's office is continuing and reQorts will be for-
warded to the Criminal Division; also that I Iis
being interviewed regarding the Valachi manuscr~pt.

This memorandum to the Attorney General is being
marked Personal in view of the indicated involvement of a
Justice Department employee tn the removal of the Valachi
manuscript from the Departmentts files.

(2) Our WFO has bElen instructed to expedite the
interview ofl I 'Phe Director will be furnished
a summarization of the results of this interview Wheh
completed and a communication will be sent to the Attorney

1\
General advisi.ng. him of t.he Slame. we.. have.. n.oW ...l~~JH·Jl!tc;L,t.hat

.1 L!.~.,_E.? _~onger employed in the l?~J?a..~tme.nt. WFO

::;;aki';we::;;;:.::r;,;rt01;ateanQinte~r;;;~ /

k

- 2 -
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b7C

4/1/66

To:

FrOll: Director, FBI

UN8UB; (EllPLOYD Og DaPABTQNT OF
JUSTICE, WASHINGTON. D,C.)
I J .. SUSPECT
It AL. '
ADIIIINIBl'R4TIY. INQUIRY; TGP
00: wro

See Note Pg Two.

1
;)r::;;:-
TELE~YPE UNIT 0

III vi... of the dell:Lal b,.l
that she had an, cona.etlon with tl:i:-=e:""""'llvr:a"'1-=a-:::c:1:n"2'1--=IIl=a=n':'::u-:::8-:::c:r~1=p'%''t-,---
Bueau dealr•• that a full iJilqalry be _de to deteraiae the
circum.tances surroundtal th~ handlina of this document 1n
an effort to ide.tit, the ia,U... idual 1n the Department ot
Justice who .... re.ponsible :for makin, the Valacbi .anuscJ'ipt
.vailable to Anderson.

In 11ne with prior oral instruotions
WFO, this will illclud but 120t be 11ai e to
with Jack And.r.;;r;.:.;.;;O;.;;D:.L.JL...- ........ rr---..~---r----r---r-l
associat•• of e ill
this ca.e shou • eOR .O.t at tbe same tim. these persons
are lilteniewad in con_ct iOlii "ith the tll.tt of records from
the oftlce of Senator Thomas J. Dodd.

The ,011owinc inst:rllctlons concerning this matter
r. are now bel111 set forth for IfFO. Ifaft.r completion ot
c the above-aoted interviews t:lle ld.fttlty ot Juattce employee

has aot yet bee••at.btl.hed, lt will be necessary to iDter­
.iew Justice ••ploy.es who t:,ped the manusoript as well as
other persolls who have .aCeSl! to typed coples. This would
include efforts to determine the number of .~,pies made,
acoount tor all such copies, and attempt to'~.scertalD.

~- WAF:~~;t
/~._ f
~L c' , _

, ['~; J.,
MAIL.. ROOM

~~:~:;...

.­
t:
\ ..'



••

recelved copies 01 tbe mapuacrlpt In eODDectloD wltb
tbtilr officlal dutl... It _, be neOe19881'J to mak.approprlate
Inquiries of PersoDD.l ot the.. .cencle. cODc.rnlna tbeir
handliq of the ,document.

Alrt.l Me, DO
RB: SINATOa THOMAS J. DODD

""

The Bureau desire. that
expedited and preferred bandl1ag.
Bureau advised on a current b••is
lnv••tl.ation. .

this matter be afforded
You should keep the

of th. proaress ot tlli.
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.. olson -b7C •
DeLoach~, -wr
Casper __
Callahan __ ,

March 30, 1966 ~~"~
Tavel _

1 - Mr. DeLoach Trotter __
Tele, ROOffi_

1 -

DATE:
---

Mr'. DeLoa~~

UNKNOWN SUBJECT (EMPLOYEE a~ 1

G~:~E::~;:ASRI[NGTON' D1C.) i: /

ADMINISTRATIVE INQUIRY; THE:rT OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTy4.

I-I
¢'...~l

5"-</
r I(former I I to Ass'istant

\

Attorney General LOuis F. O.oerdorfer, Tax Division) furnished
sworn signed statement on 3·..29~6 denying that she typed,
saw, or made available to Jac~!~9~t:~Qn or, any membeIt' of his

\staff a copy of the Valachi-manuscript. I lis now b6

In Ito Oberdorfer ~n ;:~s o:iv:tl' law practice. : b7C
;Oberdorfer (whose advicel Jsou~ht a~ter: i~~erview
.but before signing statemen' vo un eere,d/ to A~~nt's ~hat
~\Valachi manuscript was not :!landled in Tax Divis;o~~ "

TO

i' -: ~ O'T10,,",.AL fOaM. NO. '0 cI 50'0-106

-~~~~~~-:~~~:o,27

UNITED STATES G RNMENT

,Memorandum

SUBJECT:

----

i '
\.iTh]'-=~.-....r.=.II-..u.=~...,""'7"":::-- --.! was based o::.,:-'n;:..'...:'a::....-----,

statement by former employee of C ;
I Iwho manuscript for [ ~t-(l""'I"'a-c""k---l
Andersonts that she believed manuscript was made

y employ,ae of Department, namely,
a though she had no positive information

~~~~=-=m'=""a~n~us-criptcame i:rlto possession of I I
When interviewed, I " lalso said ;~e

knowledge of anyone ,alse havIng furnIshed Anderson, ,
of his re resentativ",s a copy of th~lachi mr;scypt.

\--_...,.._.......--.-_-r----L.=s;.;:;a;.::i;.::d:....;she if3 a social acquaint-ance of
'--_.... and she, has '\Tisited Anderson's office on y b6
on one or two occasions, th1a last time being approximately b7C
one year ago. She said she andl Ihave a tacit
agreement not to diS~~SSmatters a~':J..Y~.imu ~- (' ,_ 0
RECOMMENDATIONS: REQ-22 ,REC; 8f . OY!:?L I

(1) In view of t:1e denial by I ~t5 1966
she had,any connection with ~a:chi document, we are
going forward with a full ir1qui,ry to determine th€"'e"ot1"cum- c==

stances S"urrounding the handling of the,manuscript inanr{
effort to iden~ify the individual in Justice who was " I j)-""-

Enc losure It.. ....:t- J- 31 - 46' \., ; L,y (,~.lf-
fvrl/~/'v ~ 'JI \9

WAF: rmr (8) CONTINUED OVER



•Memorandum to Mr. DeLoach
RE: UNKNOWN SUBJECT (EMPLOYEE OF DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE,

WASHINGTON, D. C.); I I:
b6

responsible for making the document available to Anderson. b7C

a Washin ton D C Public el io m n i
whose office the manuscript was copied), and associates
of I I(formerl !employee who copied
the documenij.

In addition, it may be necessary to interview
Justice employees who typed the manuscript as well as
other persons who had access to typed copies. This
would include efforts to determine the number of copies
made, account for all such eopies, and attempt to
ascertain the identities of other agencies and persons
who may have received copies of the manuscript in
connection with their offic:Lal duties. It may be necessary
to make appropriate inquirios of personnel of these agencies
concerning their handling of the document. This matter
will be afforded expedite and preferred handling, and
you will be furnished a sllimlarization of the results
of this investigation.

(2) Attached for approval is a memorandum to the
Attorney General , with copiE!s for the Deputy Attorney
General and Assistant Attorney General Vinson, summarizing
the interview with I I This memorandum is
marked personal in Vl.ew of the l.ndicated involveptent of a
Justice Department employee in the removal of the Valachi
.anuscript from the Department's file.

b6
b7C

The Attorney General is being advised that our
investigation is continuing in an effort to identify the
person who made the Valachi m~nuscript available to
Anderson, and if necessary i.t will include interviews
with Department of Justice employees who had access to it.

1ft- To wft:J>

• ~~i'J!/f:btt.- 'V 7iI
~fiJ
~ ~

- 2 -



Mr. TolsoD...-
Mr. DeLoaeh. .
Mr. Mohr.__
Mr. Wick..-...__b 6
Mr. Casper.__b 7C
Mr. Callahan__ If'
Mr. Conrad_
Mr. Felt__---.___
Mr. Gale_.-lit~~"'"

MI'. RoseD
Mr. Sulliva

_Mr. Tavel. '

THEFT OFADMINISTRATIVE INQUIRY

3/31/66 M.Y.R.

[ MR. DElOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR!----_n. I

•
URGENT

N. ANDERSON.

FBI NEW YORK

5:35 PM EST

END PAGE ONE

GOVERNMENT

~-- !
~. -I

REWFO TELCALL TO NY, MARCH THURTVONE, SIXTVSIX. I
.> (.--J

\~ IPRIVATE INVESrIGATOR, ADVISED THAT 11....- _

~jl IEfIlPlOYEE, TALKED WITH I IDURING EVENING OF MARCH

TtiE NT ~E IG HT, SI.XT VS IX, AN D I Isr AT ED THAT SHE CALLED A JUST I CE te;~";~' u:j/,

/JEPJPLOYEE FROM I IRESIDENCE DUllING EVENING OF MARCH. TWENTYSEVEN, ,jk'\

SIXTYSIX. I IREFUSED TO DISCLO~;E IDENT1 TY OF THIS I NO IV IDUAL; I

HOWEVER, INDICATED SHE HAD DATED THIS EMPLOYEE AND THIS INDIVIDUAL

ASSISTED IN REMOVING THE VALACHI

11--_1 JACK

PROPERTY.
~~

~~~ I

.,,,~,.

.~ ..~ . ;"
~ - ii-
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PAGE TWO

NY

I

•
II:'~TTMATl:'n TUAT I I MAn'l;" A

-•
,. __ • V TC'u ,..AI It!! C'rJ""lilI UYt!!._-

b6
b7C

RESIDENCE DURING AFTERNOON AND EVENING OF MARCH TWENTYSEVEN, SIXTYSIX.

TELEPHONE COMPANY HAS ADVISED I ~HEY WILL BE UNABLE TO FURNISH

NUMBERS THAT I ICALLED UNTIL AFTER APRIL NINETEEN, SIXTYSIX, I I
BILLING DA~Y'

I = LeDVISED I IINIF'ORMED HIM SHE CALLED JUSTICE DEPT.

EMPLOYEE FR6MI---1 RESI DENCE DURING EVENING OF MARCH TWENTYSEVEN.

SIXTYSIX. I IREFUSED TO IDENTIFY THIS EMPLOYEE, BUT STATED SHE HAD

DATED HIM IN THE PAST AND THIS EMPLOYEE HAD DELIVERED THE VALACHI MANU..

I SCRIPT TO ANDERSON'S OFFICE. I ISTATED SHE HAD TR lED TO CO~TACT THE

JUSTICE DEPT. EMPLOYEE DURING EVENlNG OF MARCH TWENTYSIX, SIXTYSIXJ

HOWEVER, HE WAS NOT ATHOME. '
tI~w Vo(''', I I
if¥. TELEPHONE OFFICIALS' HAVE ADVISED THAT BILLING DATE FOR 1....- __

TELEPHONE IS APRIL NINETEEN. SIXTYSIX, AND THAT IT WILL TAKE THEM A

MINIMUM OF FIVE WORKING DAYS AFTER APRIL NINETEEN SIXTYSIX, TO FURNISH

NUMBERS CALLED FROM HIS PHONE.

END

WA••EFM

FBI' WASH DC

R RELAY



Mr. Tolsoa----..2
Mr. DeLoach.._
Mr. M()hr..~
Mr. Wiclt....
Mr. Casper==
Mr. Callahan_ b 6
Mr. Conrad._, b 7C
Mr. Felt
Mr. Gale'-_--,,··-
Mr. Rosen._ "
Mr. SUllivan
Mr. TaveL-=',

•
3/31/66

• r r!i;I;[ITlI.~!\ \J NJ"ij
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END PAGE ONE
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J

RETEL AND NYTELCALL TO BUREAU

L...-_--,---,,:-__IADVISED THAT T\IO OF HIS INVEST IGATORS ARE PRESENTLY

<'") WITH 1 \ (b _ IADVISED THAT I lIS INTOXICATED AND ST ATES

IHE WILL NOT TALK WITH BUAGENTS. I IADVISED THAT ON INSTRUCTIONS !
FROM SEN'ATOR DODD TWO OF HIS MEN ARE FLYING WITH I ITO MIAMI, FLORIDA 1/"

:r
TOMORROW FOUR ONE SIXTYSIX. ACCORDING Tal IWILL BE STAYING

WITH FRIENDS OR RELATIVES OF SENATOR DODD AT WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA.

L...-_......ISTATES THAT DUE TO F~ OF FLYING I IWILL BE IN AN

INTOXICATED STATE WHEN SHE DE~TS FROM NEW YORK CITY BY PLANE;

MCr.47./ /' -~ 'll...(A. t"_ ,,0 I.')' L ,- I _.~ "=:: .. Jf ~.. '
~\).rr~i.'v- 1.~' (~y ',',." _ _ _ _ _
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b6
b7C

PRESENT SCHEDULE FOR I IIS THAT SHE WILL DEPART ON EASTERN AIRL INES

FLIGHT AT TWELVE NOON FOUR ONE SIXl.'YSIX FROM NYC. I IIS OF THE

OPINION THAT IF AN ATTEMPT IS MADE TOMORROW TO INTERVIEW I IPRIOR TO

HER DEPARTURE SHE MAY DECIDE NOT TO GO TO FLORIDA AND IS SHE

MAKES THIS DECISION I IMEN ARE: BEING INSTRUCTED TO LEAVE •.R AND

I IWILL ADVISE SENATOR DODD OF ~:ITUATION AND THAT HE I II's DROPPING

THE CASE.

UACB, NYO WILL ATTEMPT TO INTE:RVIEW 1L.....-_lpRIOR TO HER DEPARTURE

TO MIAMI.

END

WA •• LRC R RELAY (WFO)

FBI WASH DC
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DATE: April 1, 1966

1 - Mr. DeLoach

~~:o~~~~'~l~o:{ :: e 5010-'0'

UNITED STATES G+NMENT

Memorandum

In connection with our investigation to determine how Jack
Anderson (Drew Pearson's assod,ate) obtained a copy of the Joe Valachi
manuscript, I ~w York private ire;tigtor hired by
Senator Dodd) andl =:J(an employee of furnished the
following information to our New York Office on 3 31 66:

I =:](who advised our Agents on 3/26/66 that b6 i

while she was employed bye Ishe assisted in making b7CJt
a copy of the Valachi manuscript which she believed had been furnished
to Anderson byl lof the Department of ~ustice) advised ,!/\.

n 3/28/66 that she, I I had called a Department of Justice II 'I

-'--em-p~llr-~o""'yee, whom she refused to identify, from I 1New York residence
on the evening of 3/27/66. I Ireportedly indicated she had dated this
employee and tbat;tbis::.was;tne~per;.8(!)n~om:a~kde:liv:.eied_the.Valachi
manuscript to Anderson. - _ .

"

.. ,.

TO : Mr. DeLoach

,0

SUBJECT: UNKNOWN SUBJECT (EMPLQYE:E OF . i ...1"'-· .. 'U..... "'oL '"'I

~
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC-E.WASHINGTON. 1 _ Mr. Wick

'J D.C. );1 I
y 1- SUSPECT:

I I
. JACK N~ANDERSON

ADMINISTRATIVE INQUIRY; THE;FT OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

I
Our New York Office aHcertained from the Telephone Company

that records of long-distance calls placed from residen~,e,~i t'. ~

not be available until approximat~~,Ayril24, 1~66.Gl- u.,::.; b~ 1~
'1.\n,~~l \itEC- 19

It is noted that in a sworn signed statement given t~uj\!¥igEfuts966b6

\
on 3/29/66, I . Idenied that she typed, saw, or made availableb7c
to Anderson or any of his employlees a copy of the Valachi matMSer ipt. -=

~
CONTINUED - OVER

I I lalso advised our New York Office 3/31/66 that two of
his investigators are withl , . . Iwho is intoxicated and who-

~
r"--'''''\

. i, ,~/,:~ (.'- \(".
r ,~,v

) J(
,
J

J

EFK:ige

(7) ,~~

i)"Y }f,L /-: l ",; ~,) '1 r. ,'nO'.e-~ _. .1<.. L.J_) L,t ~
~, ... ,...... '- tV .
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b7C

Memo~an_dumto Mr DeLo::J:ch
Re:' UNKNOWN SUBJECT \EMP)WYEE OF

DEPART:MENT OF JUSTICJ~, WASHINGTON, D. C. )

instructions of Senator DOdd two of his, men are flyinwwi <)

today (4/1/66) aboard an :,E:astern . r nes flight leaving
~N~ew~Y~ork at 12 :00 0' clock noon. 'While in Florida, I Iwill be

staying with friends or relatives of Senator Dodd at -West Palm Beach.

I ~dvised further that due tol Ifear of~lin
she will be in an intoxicated state when she leaves New York.
expressed the opinion that if an attempt is made to interview
on 4/1/66 prior to her departure she may decide not to go to Florida.
If she makes this decision, I ~as instructed his men to leave her
andI tRill advise Senator Dodd of the situation and that he, I
is E:iropping the case. L.....-__

ACTION TAKEN:

It is notedj Ipreviously has stated she received
threatening telephone calls and i~l afraid she might be hurt. This
is the reported reason why I Itook her to his home in I I
I Ifrom Washington, D. C~ z where she resides. Despite
the fact thatllhas statedI IWill be inebriated this morning
before leaving-rorFlorida, it is :lmportant that she be interviewed at
the earliest possible moment and an attempt made to pin her down on
this latest information in an effort to identify the Department of Justice
employee who she now states made available the Valachi manuscript to
Anderson. Our New York Office has been instructed to attempt to
interview! lthis morning before she leaves for Florida.

vff!2
\

b6
b7C

- 2 -
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Tavel _
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1 - Mr. Wick

April 5, 1966

1 - Mr. DeLoach

•
... .

."

DATE:

5010-106O'TIOl".I\\ '0114 NO. 10
MAY 'V42 lomON
OO,"?"a:IN. u<t:' Ho. 27

.....

: Mr. DeLoach

This is to advise you of the current investigative
status of the captioned case, as well as the matters which
have evolv~d therefrom and to recommend that out Washington
Field Office (WFO) be authori,zed to nroceed with intlrviews
of columnist Jack N. An-' J,.' I l(Anderson's.

U I and I I(free-lance
wr~~er ana Iormerl lof the Peace Corps).

I. ALLEGATIONS AGAINST SENA1~R DODD:

At the request of the "Attorney General, we photo­
graphed approximately 5,000 pages of documents that were made
available by Jack Anderson and obtained some collateral', infor­
mat'ion through interviews with Anderson. He stated he had
further material in the form of personal and shorthan~ notes
which he would put into understandable form and make available
to us. He has not yet done this. We furnished the Department
a report and copies of the documents on 3/18/66 and advised
the Department we were maint2ining contact with Anderson to

~
obtain additional material hE,' m,ight furnish. _Th'L,pepq,r:.tment,
~~~..d_a.ny illves_i;1£lilti2J1~~~.e.. .YJ,:ttl:L:r~P..!?.£..t..-to

I po~sible sUbstaptive yiola!:!:£!ps, <?J: lE\lY._~~g b.l .1~~a-
, Terl.at Iurnished.·, ,
~~...,.~

' ....
~.;

SUBJECT: SENATOR THOMAS J. DODD
BRIBERY; CONFLICT OF INTEREST

",

(Jo

II .•, , THEFT OF RECORDS FROM SBNATOR DODD'S OFFICE:

To date, we have interviewed 54 present and former

!,mPIOyees of SE l.a tor Dodd and """", Senate Juvpuil ~ Delinquency
Jubcommittee (Which Dodd heads anu whose office :... 3 located
immediately adjacent'to Doddls). Interviews with 6 remaining

Ipresent and former employees 'are being expedited.~~~~
collateral interviews ,with outside j.ndividuals ...h~er· "
completed. . f:2J--II()IJZ~~P~ES .

We have established that1lo,:tbfoFeremRl-Rr: Qf DQdd"~~
records and correspondence wore Xe~dxJ\~l i£4 1W&-Vlashin~tQn.
D. C,., offic "()fl I.~~_§,-::'13/65 bv I I b6
(Anderson'sl IaSS1Sl-:ea 1.n part bvl I b7C

I I former I r'
land I I

,~l~~IIInI"'I:'~-'/-:)/-<""""7",(-----rV-.-.-""¥~---I ,"vft?-
'WAF:'....· (7) ./ v' .CONT',NUED - OVER _ .



; M~~~randum ·to M. DeLoach
RE: SENATOR THOMAS J. DODD • b6

b7C

I I (all former employees, of Senator Dodd) Were involved
in making these records available to Anderson. All of these

ha VA rA -,!, -' to d i "',.." ""'" t.hl"! ir on rt ic ina t ion

Rema~nIng maJor ~nterv~ews regard~ng theJ. J,
_ ••• • n .'

.<:; ..... ....:;:vy,=, ....... u , ....~ •• ,

I-,..,..-.,..-....Iand I 1 With respect to I I
it is indicated he may have been Ander~on's entree to the Dodd
story and records. He reportedly is no~ a free-lance writer
and is collaborating with Anderson on a book. He wa~ fyrmerly

lof the Pea,ce Corps and also f.ormerly l _ '
~o~f~th~e-~In~s~p~~~c~t~~~o~n-'~Q~ervice of the Office of Economic Opportunity.

I '

III .• , JOE VALACHPS MANUSCRIPr:

Our inquiries in this phase were based on information
:furnished byl lt~ Iprepared a copy of the
Valachi manuscript, which thought was del~vered to
Anderson by a Justice Department employee. I Isuspected

, onel lwho upon interview denied any knowledge
of the matter.

. We have been pursuing this aspect concurrently
with our investigation of the theft of Dodd's records,~but

no further identification of the JU1tice Department employee
has been obtained. Anderson, I Jand I lare now b6
logical interviewees concerning the Valachi manuscript. If b7C

they will not identify the Jus,tice Department employee, an

I
exhaustive investigation into the administrative handling of
the Valachi manuscript within the Department will be necessary.
NFO has been instructed to afford all aspects of this case
continuous and expeditious attention. '

RECOMMENDATIONS:

If 'you approve, our WFO will be authorized to pro-"
cc:: ~d with immedi j.nterviews ( ~: Jacl~ Ander~-;on (concerning
a:.l 3 matters me.,.;i\... ;ed, above) ; I Kconcorning matters
2 and 3); I I(concerning matters 2 and '3); and I I
(covering ~tem 2 above) for full details of their involvement
in these matters. Should any ':>f these individuals request
the interviews be conducted in the presenCe of their attorney
or anyone else, the interviews will be immediately discontinued.

'I

/
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be no dereliction
no administrative

~1:...IL~~ 7,~:~j!.APR t'

.NOT RECORDED- '.' t
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~~~~~::.

FBI

Date: 1+/4/66

r='-Il....lo.oIo..........-..._-~_ ......................................., OF JUSTICE, WASHINGTON,

N,qNDERSON

Re telephone call 4/ l f/66.

TGP

DIRECTOR 9 FBI '."
(ATr: ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD SECTION)

SA.!:; 9 NEW YORK
\

FRON

SUBJECT:

Inasmuch as there appears to
of duty on the part of the above agents
action is being. recommend:~:,,-;, ,.

. f/~/6~)
.Il" . ;/)

J- ;;/1J.....·'J4f("hl#v~ ~.;....- r.' ·..·/~ 0 J-' ~ .?2--lf~
/'"' - ";,I.f ~~~ ~

LAJ't~(7

Attached her'ewi th arli originals and one

1
of affidavits seyured~f~r~o~m~S~A~s~.~--------~---------------------

. Jand I I

(\'/i. ., .. ~-~--

"yl1~ ~
Approved: . l'l ~v . Sent _

Ii/! f3;' 'JidJ?</Cial Agent in Charge

iii ~ APIt l'!l T<;~("I

tJ.V1
.0 r'

.§J/(J{;)...
d 3- Bureau (Encls.

- New York
VlJviA:RAR
(5)

AIR TEL

PLAIN TEXT
Transmit the following in --------=,..--...,-.-:-:----~~------__1

(Type in jJlaintext or code)

-~----------------------------------------------

TO

''Y



Holmes
Gandy

./
Tolson b6 _
DeLoa'b7C ­
Mohr
Wlck' _
Casper _

,Callahan __

M
C~~lra~

ale
Rosen -li'€:""-_
Sullivan __
Tavel

DATE: 'April 8, 1966

•

1 Mr. Walters
1 -I
I - Mt: Wick
1 - Mr. Gale

... - ,;,u:.

.L - !\'u·. L\osen,

__ .~ .:.. ,,0:. ..._.:', .__ •.;.'," • _. • .... _.~ _~.. T" , •

\

/

va.

Memorandum
: Mr. DeLoacQ

\ /

. O'TIONAL 'OIM NO. 10 I~ 5010-106

J' MAl( 1962 IDITION '.

t .',., ~"~~"Ta;D"OS~ATES GO RNMENT,

t)
SUBJECT: SENATOR THOl\.1AS J. DODD

BR lBERY; CONFLICT OF INTEREST

)cJTO

"

JACK N. ANDEnSON

" Anderson was interviewed afrernoan'of.4/7/66 (he refused
to make himself available earlier), With respect to the
allegations against Senator Dodd, Anderson stated no further

jinformation from his personal and shorthand notes will be
furnished because his live informants and sources are
available for contact if such should be desired.

As regards the theft of records from Dodd's office,
rAnderson stated that the records were not stolen since they
'Iare all now located in the Senator's files. Anderson refused
·;to discuss the duplication of Senator Dodd's records. He
:;llaunched into a tirade against the Department of Justice
tZor investigating the copying of Dodd's 'records rather
~than,the allegations against Dodd himself. Anderson stated ~
.'he feels the Director should have refused to do an investiga­
1tion of this type when reques'ted by the Attorney General.

(
'I\his is to advise you of the results of our

efforts to date to interview columnist Jack N. Anderson; ~

rl-~r-__..L.:li{loo:;A::.:.n~d~e:.:ro::s::.::o:.:.n:..'..:::s:..lIL...-__..,...,.-;:-_--...._-:--_--.--:--__-;--~1 0p.L .'
andl I{free-lance writer and former f '~, ,

I lof the Pea.ce Corps). Contacts with these
~nCilV1C1Ua.lS, were approved pursuant to,my memorandum of
April 5, 1966, (attached).

Anderson declined t.) identify his source of the

I
Valachi manuscript. He indicated his source is not a "kid"

,but "highly placed" and if VIe were to conduct investigation
'I which resulted in the identification of Anderson t s source of
\ tIlis manuscript it would caUSI~ nothing but embarrassment to
b the.Department of Justice. Anderson expressed disgust that

no ~~terest had been shown in the Valachi manuscript until the
Dadd matter ca.me up; he point1ed out':that he' first printed an
:;.:.~ticle about this man~s:riPt. ovt\~t.:~·ns ye~r ago ~':'." .'
.'" I .../~"),fr ,fl' ILk 'J}, h ......,... ---..1Inc osure _ _, (-j' if 'Jd ,I '-6' Ij' co \j:'j l' '~i:.';f=

~~:'~RF:1D~{~D le:~~~~6ml: ~~,~-" -1966 t--WtIj-
5" Af Q) ~ --0004.,- -

,"
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next week He did not sa where she is located at

" ~ ~ said he le,arned from his former I~~__---ll
that his Xerox machine had been used tp

copy cer~nn nia erial relating to Senator Dodd. This "\vork
was done on 6/13L65 and he hilled Anderson for $51.87 on
August 9, 1965. I lclaimed he was not present when
any of the above-mentioned material was copied and he does
not know the sources utilized by Anderson to obtain such
ma terial.

____,Iwas interviewed by Washington Field (WFO)
on the afternoon of 4/6/66. He stated that Anderson is a
close friend of his and he E:rmits Anderson to use the
Xerox machine in his ffice, whenever Anderson
desires to do so. said he learned from I Ithat
she had use'd his Xerox 0 copy some Valachi papers. Since
this was a large job, he billed "Parade" magazine for $54 on
3;1f¥65 and received a check i,n payment from Anderson.

the pre~ent time but-he stated,he plans to talk with her
before she is pontncted by Bureau Agents and caution her
not to make any comment concE:rning the·,c,opying of various
material if phe, in fact, has: any such information.

Efforts to locate I lin Washington, D. Co, on
4/6/66 and 4/7/6p were rnproductive. Information received bn
4/7/66 indicatesLmay be in New York and our
}.Tew York Office has been instr1Jci. - d, to loca te ,l.nr~ interview'
.1im'-mmediatel~,•

•
Memorandum to Mr. DeLoach
.RE: SENATOR THOMAS J. OODD

We have completed interviews with all employees and

!
former employees of Senator Dodd as well as other collateral
interviews. No pertinent information other than that
:nentioned in my memorandum of April 5, 1966, was developed. ,

. It ',is ~ noted ,it was pointed out in my April 5, 1966, memoral'l.dum
that investigation indicated that five former employees of

~/' ~
CoN TI B~lJE () - all fiR.

._ •• I .. .:



.. ,,"' I·'· .

ACTION BEING TAKEN:

Efforts to locate I Ian~r I
~I lare continuing. WFO is assemb~ing a voluminous
~ report of it~' investigation concerning the t~eft of
1 Dodd's documEmts. As soon as it is received; a copy of

_II same, as well, as copies of reports prepared by other offices
)\ which ,have conducted investigation and which will represent

(.
t' completion of all j.~llVestigation with respect to the theft of
~ Dodd's records wrll -be forwarded to Assistant Attorney General
.• Vinson by memQr~ndum. This memorandum will request Vinson's

L DadV}~)~~~41~ther prosecutfon will be undertaken.
,~~i~ 1._J. • AJ MFM.·o I?I)UIJ r() ~4L~"CH ~
HECOMMENnAT""{C>N: JV\ 'Iln/4' Wf9-F:60.~ i>'i'~() 1I/)~VI"fI:

'111:>16' w;:JF'3",J,

~ .' It is noted an article appeared in the "Washington

l
'i Posttl '·3/21/65, to the effect that Anderson reviewed the Valachi
'book d"escri'6ed as til, 150 pages long after being typed bi': Justice
Department stenographers. tt

In connection with our investigation concerning the

\
~valachi matter, all our inquiries outside the Department have been
\completed except talking withl Iwho Anderson states he will

II caution not to make any comment to Bureau Agents concerning the
~cOpYing of material if she, in fact, has such knowledge. If
this matter is to be pursued further it will now be necessary
to go to the Department and int':lrview stenographers, attorneys,
clerks and anyone else who had :access to the original and copies
of the Valachi manuscript made in the Department. The Valachi

~materia.l is not a Government dOI\::ument as it was written by ~

~
l VaJ ~ch~ while he ' ~S ·'.n jail and ;Uj, inquiries '.,)ul' be of an

adr ,inis ~rative na·~ure. Initially om: inquiries wer\':. based on
I .an allegation that FBI reports ton Valachi had been copied. Our

investigation has clearly established the falsity of this
allegation. ,.. .

,
. , •

Memorandum to Mr. DeLoach
R:8 : SENATOR THOMAS J. DODD

.<:'10."""'+"'''' .T\,...-'I.-'I ,,,""... "'" .; ......."', ....0.-'1 .; .....",,,,1.-'; .... ,,,, "h';",

I J. ~ /I -,.., ." _. .:I •

...

b6
,

~

• ,. b7C
,. :

I
,,
:

., ....... "".; , .... 'h,~
.1.
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• •
Memorandum to ~tt. DeLoach
RE: SENATOR THOMAS J. DODD

•
,.. . ,

""-' ) that in view of the foregoing VIe do not plan to make any

- 4 -
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•
DATE: March 31, 1966

1 - Mr. Rosen

5010-106•

UNSUB; (EMPLOYEE OF DEPARTMENT 1 -
OF JUSTICE WAS GTON D. C•. 0, (I~, 1-.. __�

t--------,=~~~:::5"!!:~---I.</'

.~
At approximately 7:15 p. m., 3-31-66, Night Supervisor /

I INew York Offiee, was advised that efforts we,re
to continue to locate and intervi1ew to determine
whom she called in the Justice Department. SA advised that
at this moment they do not know the whereabouts 0 but this
matter is being given expeditiouis attention.

lJNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

•

Memorandum
Mr. RoS~'

OPTIONAl fOkM NO. 10
M....Y 196~ EDITiON
GSA GEN. UG. NO. 21

SUBJECT:

TO

CWC:hw
(6)

~~,I
_AD_D_E_ND_U_M_·_._C_W_C_:h_v.v__3_-_31_-6_6. 'REC 17

J'y .
p"'., i
!/ \1./j ,.

b6
b7C

At approximately 10 p. m. 3-31-66, SAJ PR 5 1966
New York Office,· had been located by
investigator and she was completelY .~ ~
inebriated. men are under instructions to plac'e
I Ion a flight at 12 Noon, Apri11, 1966, for West Palm
Beach, Florida, where she is to reside in an apartment.
Night Su ervisorI lfurnished these facts to
SAs d Walter:; who concurred that Agents should
interview at approximale1y 9 a. m., 4-1-66. New York
was further instructed to immediately incorporate in a teletype
all developments regarding location ofl I

;::/~ ~
'" ~



OPTIONAL fORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 lDlllON
GS" GEN. tEG. NO. 27

, .

TO

• '0'0-'0.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
: Mr. ROSe~ H

~{ /
'j.,A..J

.... 1'''''''/

•
DATE: April 1, 1966

1 - Mr. Rosen
...

Tolson __
DeLoach __
Mohr _
Wlck_
Casper ~b6 ­
Callahanb7C ­
Conrad __
Felt _
Gale _
Rosen _
Sullivan __
Tavel _
Tratter __

Tele. Raom

I.,
/.
? "

.... -,

JACK. .... _

ADMINISTRATIVE INQUIRY; THEFT OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

UNKNOWN SUBJECT (JnIPLOYEE 01' 1 - /
DEPARTMENT OF J.uMlICE. WASHl(NGTON. D. C. ) '----------' -I d'

t-::====::JI-;::&jlSEii:L:::::::------I d:k~'~ /-
~ I ~Jf~~~ ~;r.~

~
!J

r(/" -/...

.
; .;1,/,,-

j/oG?' f ---==.
Mr. Nathaniel E. JKos,$ack, Criminal Division of /

the Department, visited the Adcounting and Fraud sectio~
this morning (4-1-66), at wl1\ich time he inquired as to
the original source of the E~reauts information.concerning
the reported copying of the Joe Valachi manuscript for
Jack Anderson. Mr. Kossack was informed as set forth in
our memoranda to the -AttornE\y General of 3-29-r:.6l(,,;16~a.i*,jlnl£:l,d --.
3-31-66, that the intormatic\n orirzinated froml I

I I (former employee of I I who has i
acknowledged making a xerox copy of the manus~ipt of
the Joe Valachi story.

I SUBJECT:
-

The foregoing is for record purposes.

WAF:rmr A)
(6)rr' ./,;~ /~ IIOg~~ .jLl

~:. RfC 17~ -;:' ",--, LC--.~J /-"'-11
~ APR 5 1966

,,:)('1'.
'\. • 4"
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FfJJUElW. BUREAU OF INVEsTIGATION
I\na~' IJEPARTMENT OF JUSTlC£
"",,,,MtlNICATIONS SECTION

~nAR 311966
./ "-

/.:-,,,,O~

T~(,E"I"'lPrg
3-31-66:- MF'WAM~ CST URGENT

-~. i· . r" C .j... . - - - . - "'-', _ ._._ ,., .......~: .__ . ~ _' ...~_ .

REWF'OT£L, MARCH TWENTYNINE, LAST.~ -J

, .
8E DEPT. OF' JUST! CE:" TAX DIVl SIGN" WASH." D. C• .- WHEN SHE

RESIGNED ~sl '_'_Ira WoRK WITH

- J' . j ;~C I"5'"',6 tfr) j i /fj/':% /;;'''1PRIWATE LAW FIRM. \L.' ':--:' eX -- ,. (,,.-:,), " _ ............ -'"
. l~1 ,.( THE: EXCEPTION OF FORWARDING ADDRESS, ALL BACKGRPJJND

. 5 1960_ .gAPR
PERSONNEL FOLDER WAS SET

~

ADMIN.. WASH." D. C., AND F'RANKII"URT, GERMANY.. .

•• • J • ~

MARCH TWENTYTHREE" FIF'TYTHREE" TO APRIL TWO, FIFTYFOUR" AND

FROM FEBRUARY FI FTEEN.- 51 XTYONE, TO JLJI~. y., TWe:l.":i:" SI~TYF' IV;E"
, .

-
FBI 5T LOUt S

. 1 ;/
. .~ ,

9-34

F' BI WASH DC.

~ . - . - ~

TWENTY'SEVEN" F'ORTYTHREE TO. JANUARY' F'OURTEEN" F IF'TYON E" FROM

- . . - -..-.
FILES OF' FEDERAL RECORDS CENTER, ST. LOUIS, INDICATED

__----_--__1EMPl.OYEED JANUAR'(: F'IF'TEE:N, F'IF'TY:ONE, TO

F'tv:;£, F'IFTYFOUR" TO AUGUST TEN, II" IF'TX;'SEV:EN" BY' FOREIGN OPERATIONS
"... ,

•• I •

MARCH TWELVE, F'tFTYTHREE: BY EXECUTIVE OF'FICE OF PRESIDENT"
, -'

COUNCIL OF' ECONOMI C ADV I SERS, WASH., D. C. EMPLOY'ED F'ROM APRIL

ST. LOUIS 2P (fJ 'rele.11oortL-

I
Miss H?lmeIL---­
Miss Gandy---- ,

._ .J::=======:.:.. =.::;:_===_==_~,_=_=,",==.==::..==~~~~-..:~~t~..---:===~_. j
(EMPLOYEE DEPARTMENT OF' JUSTICE, WASHINGTON, D. • =-_:--

I . ,1/ .. r~ E:1' Ai.~SUSPEC;S.MINIS1'RATI~E ,,~~
:sa ?' _ '-5\
INQUIRY'TGP.,

., <r • .'?

J>IN~ MATION AVAILABLE IN OFF.ICIAL
I ,) .. ' . , 1

~'~.~\ PA~w9 b~lf\'~~:';' .y ~JII'J'L ". ~ ,"t....., v

\9 I TvVO CO?:rES y'VE'O

~., /.- ...
~ ." ".' ..~



FORWARDING ADDRESS WAS SHOWN ~S I'-- ---J

•> • ," •

COpy' OF WHICH WAS FURNI SHED, TO WFO BY" BULET TO WF'O .. DATED MARCH

THI RTE:EN.. SIXTYONE.. IN CASE C;:\PTIONE:DJ'I _

b6
b7C

. ,-.,.' .'.". ..
PHOTOGRAPH NOT AVAIL.ABL.E IN FILE•.

./

,I

WA ••• BJH

E:ND

,

TU· CL.R

-\
SL. 62-4598

PAGE TWO

FBi' WASH DC*

. ..-
FORtH ON STANDARD FORM EIGHTY$IX) DATED MARCH FOUR.. SI~TYONE ..

) -I i.ir
\ • •".. '

\) '"' ,~
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./

• l~.

M Per _

•

Sent _

FBI

Date: 3/31/66

•

DIRECTOR, FBI

SAC, WFO (62-9411) (P)

Jan ' An erson
ADMINISTRATIVE INQUIRY; TGP
(OO:WFO)

UNSUB; (Employee
of Justice W

ReBuairte1, 3/28/6'), and WFO phone call to New r
York, 3/3.1/66. D <..;.... . ' 1 ti; ,0"

DAV:~TIN, E;;~;rtive Assistant to Senator THOMAS .~
J. DODD, aav!~m6~ as ::911Qll'S', ~elePhoned
MAJ1.T~N frQm New York and said L ,a v se ss e
Qf L I that I Isaid Bhe had telephone roml--_----I
resi ence to an unknQIRl person in Justice Department whom .. b6
she stated she had dated in past and indicated this personb7C
was individual who assisted :In removal of JOSEPH VALACHI' s
manuscript.

, New York field div:lsion telephon~cally rontacted
by WFO and furnished inforRla-cion regifrding l New York
requested to contact I J~ldl Jto determine full facts
and identify Department of ~lstice employee.

Department
t .. )

,L------_..........__--....JY }" <:I f! ~-

:' 3 Bureau
'. 2 New York

3 WFO

TO:

. FROM:

r

LBC:mjw
(8)

AI!TEL
\

L ~\---__;;_-------------------------------l\,

FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

, ,
"



•.:.1 •

" .. ;.. .

Miss Gandy_=

J~l~rvr~ ul\!tf i t~F'r.'~~' Jea~~:c
•

1
',1' VJ Mr. Mohr..~~_,:,~~

! i"~ ,... "'. (l,...... I M W' k 'b 6.',J,-< \, I'" '~I, r. IC _._'Itl ~. ~ V .J' M ';' - r. Casper._,_b 7 C

~ " M~'COD""" '1- ,Ii"' ,I . r. Callahan_
jJ\j1J~S~lvl.'''~~~;~I\... Mr. Conrad

~~ Mr. Felt._---<--J'o
'~: Mr. Gale,._ 1iiII:'I-~

, Mr. Rosen..
Mr. Sulliv _
Mr. Tavel_
Mr. Trotter.._

'2-66URGENT

---1--- AND WASHINGTON

TO WASHINGTON VIA WASHINGTON

NEW YORK

INQUIRY ,~ L:
~:ai'nO\ietnment Property ...:.J

- l.{
HE NY TELETYPE THREE THIRTY OI1E SIXTY SIX ./If'/I -; I
__....-- 1WAS LOCATED ~~T Il.-- .....I!RESIDENCE FOUR

IDECLINED TO GO TO MIAMI, FLORIDA WITH I I ~/.9
--....I . fl,,!

! ,(

=

ONE SIXTY. SIX.

EMPLOYEES~

IADVISED THAT SHE DID NO'r CALL ANY JUSTICE DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEE /
--.- li

WHILE IN 'NEW YORK AND DENIES, THAT liRE TOLD I lOR ANY OF: HIS b6 ;I
.b7C

EMPLOYEE, THAT SHE HAD CA4LEOA JUS~rICE DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEE ON SUNDAY

THREE TWENTY SEVEN SIXTY s1~ A'ND FURTHER DEN lED THAT SHE HAD EVER DATED .J

AN EMPLOYEE OF THE JUST ICE DEPARTMENT.

__.....IINDICATED THAT SHE PlIGH~r CONTACT SENATOR DODD' AND JACK
~.,.

ANl1E.~SON WHEN SHE RETURNED TO WASHINGTON DC. SHE COMMENTED THAT

WHEN 'SHE GEtS TO WASHINGTON DC SHE PUGHT CONSIDER PRESSING KIDNAPPING

CHARGES "AGAINST I I REC. r;;)~~,/_fJ, t~~,/ -/1
I IDEPARTED NEW YORK CITY FOUR ONE ~~TY SIX VIA

. , 1~ APR ~ ~~
PENN RR, DEPARTING NEW YORK AT SIX THIRTY PM ARRIVING TEN FIFTY PM

,FBI NEW YORK
'I'

•

I....-------r---------~----II- SUSPECT; L.. .....- s: '\
I__A__....IIJACK' N.~NDERSON ADMINISTRATIVE



_ ••fA. __ ... _

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum,

Mr. Rose{t1JAI"TO

~ ~ OIlTIONAL 'OlM NO. 10
MAY 1962 eDITION
GSA Gf:N. Rf:G. NO. 27 •

"';;; . .s010-106
-~

DATE:

•
4/5/66

I-Mr. Rosen
-

b6
Tb7C --
DeLoacn __' _
Mohr _
Wlck _
Casper _

Callahan __
Conrad _
Pelt _
Gale _
Rosen _
Sullivan __
Tavel _
Trotter _

Tele. Room
nvu,,~o

I
SUBJECT: UNKNOWN SUBJECT; (EmpLOYEE OF

DEPAR1MENT OF Jt!~,IGE,
, WASH DE".:)

JACK N.CZANDERSON
ADMINISTRATIVE INQUIRY;
THEFT OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

;(

,1-

'~-
1.,.­
? -

fy/ None •• for

i) ~l f\\~~ 1] ~i@~~
LMW:gka nl\tlyoJ

(5) 1

With respect to the alle:ation (DeLoach to Tolson
memo 4/2/66) relayed b~ Iat the Vfuite Hou=s~e ~
from Senator Dodd to the effi3ct t at the FBI thinks I I
~should be held in' proti3ctive custody but cannot assume
J;5'Fo'reCtive custody of her beiJause the Justice Department
will not allow them to do this and the Director's notation
with reference thereto ,to make certain no one in the FBI
said this, this is to record that New York Office was
telephonically instruct,ed on 4/4/66, to obtain affidavits
from all Agents who have beeh in contact Withl ~ I
I lor any ofl lemployees ~n ,r
connection with captioned matter or the related case ,I'

involving theft of records f:rom Senator Dodd's Offt· ce. /
These instructions we:r:e give:h to Relief Supervisor I 1b6
in absence of SAC Alexander. I Iwas instructed to cover ';'b7C
the specific allegation in the affidavits as well as whether ,,/
any statement or comment' ,was mar: ;Yl:t Agents from which !
such inference could be draw:n. was instructed to f
telephone the results 4/4/66, an 0 ow with the affidavits U ~'
by cover airtel.

Later on 4/4/66, I lcalled and advised,that
there were four Agents, ea~cT-h~o~f~whom had furnished an
affidavit categorically denying that any such comment was
made or any. COmIllents that mi,O'ht be so construed The four
Agents are I I
and Supervisor I I stated the affidavi, t,s.,. 7 l'E"
would be forwarded ~mmeQ~a"telY. / /

..".~ t,.~~ .'../._ -.:.. .1 """',

ACTION: - \Y- '~1.~~ = =~=-=~

information and record purpos~R~,1~66J~



MR. TOLSON

.+ ~~ ."1' :.:;:OPTlO,."AL.;OA""" NO. 10
MAY 1962 £OITIO'"

,:. 0$... GEN. Reo. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

-Memorandum
~~:j~
i~:¢'·
C~~I~~ra~_

~ <f' Can red .
.·.('V;.$V Fell z:

././ ' Gale --d-~--
/- (\ fu;oen ~rZ:.--_

t~ullivon_-
J Tavel _

Trnll.4?'r _

b6 Tale, Ream _

•', .

DATE: 4/4/66

cc M:r. DeLoach
lvi.... r.~ 1 A

50JO-l06•,.

)<iTO

Gandy ",.r

;)ljJ:jJt:LI : .U;"\.l.~ ~ I tJ • .uv.uJ
BRIBEI·nr,; CONFLIC'l' OF. INTEREST

Mr. Wick
-.

u. )'::d:/\:~b''\'''J

.'"

c\

at~

Jack Ancterson called me late Saturday, 4/2/66. He stated

jhe wanted to tip us off in confidence that Drew Pearson may make
. de~ogatory comments .concerning the FBI in his column within the near

fut-,:,::·e. ~

I

I asked Anderson the basis for such potential comments. He
st~ted he personally haQ offered. to bring in all witnesses in the
theft of files from Senator Dodd.' s office and have them interviewed

l
one time in his prese~6e. The FBI, however, had ign6red this offer
and had interviewed these witnesses on an individual basis. I told
h:'m this was perfectly. logical a,s an investigative step and that it
would be ridiculous t6 interroga~e all witnesses in his presence •

.' Anderson said this was not the only thing~ I asked him what ~
h ~

it e:'se he had. He stated there had been delay on the part of the FBI !'1
~ in investigating the derelictions of Senator Dodd. I to~d him this ~
~wes' ridiculous. I mentioned tha~, as he and Pearson well knew, the ~
!/ :i'3I has no authority to inves.tigate such matters unless the Department 0
~ of Justice determines' there is. a possible violation within FBI juris-
I: ciction. r told him in all instances of this nature we must neces-
\\ sarily wait upon the Department to mal~e up its mind. Anderson stated
:he would try to explain this to Pearson; however, Pearson might not
~listen to him.' I , / ~ _ ./'1 A ,/0 {( ""'.' .

fC)rr It u6 ,.J! ,/.-

I told Anderson I thought N.oo'~~J}tp.nniilie=rn~~ing
on ~ conversation if he expected9ie AIPR fft~v.e th~s .~~.s;d~?~~~.~. "

Anderson stated he had a.netbe:r: cOJPJ2laint m; mentioneS. that
: one day last week there were nine agents 6peratint out of Se'nator
iiDodd's office and apparently at Senator Dodd's directions. He .

1

\ stated this was in connection with interviewing Doddts personnel .

/

regarding the theft of documents from Doddts office. I told him.
I here again he sh,ould get correct facts before he called me. I stated
',tr.e agents were operating out of ~the Senate Juvenile Delinquency
'S~bcommittee offices, which had been loaned to them for the purpose
_~f ~T.terviewing personnel~ I.mentioned that the agents at no time
~s~ c?erated'und~r Dodd's directions; that Dodd had nothing to co
~~t:: the interrogation. Andersen stated this might be true; however,
~~.~ 'I,'}::.s his understa.nding that t.lle agents were questioning people :.~1

..::cc.c.;s ~rivate off£ce. I told him thiS~JaS no~ t~e. ,.,,..k./~~;r;. \~'i<iPJ

CD:): CSH (5) ~~ C~NT~~; OVER 1!.'~,,::.":1'.:C,/~~
{)1 APR 20 . '/f~_Jlb ;{. ,/J~~·~{.J~.,t. tL.,",'~ f )t/( b? / ?;b . ~'h2'3-'·-·· ~•

.--... • . '.' ~>. ~ .. , c~.·· ... c_·~~
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:,:r e Tolson

• • ~

"

,

·b6
b7C ,

- 2 -

Anderson said he.al~o wanted to metition that. in connection
',,'i th the investigation involvinrr nocsib:e impersonation of an FBI

,:~60nt by Former Arrent I I(the'investigator hired by Dodd)
;:1 S:;J8cial Agent I lof our Washingtorr Field Office had been
.: :,: very abusive in I asking questions regarding~ I ask~derson
"; for specifics. " He state'd' it was his unders 0' that L-jasked
:, : such,'questions( as "You know ~ of course, that 'has never
d
l
imperjOnated an agent, /, - and "Isn tt it ridicu ous to assume that ,

~ ~. _impersonated an FBI Agent?l~ , ' ,

Anderson stated he had been told that FBI Agents, 'in COPductt"ng
tI~is investigation, have b~en very defensive with respect to l '
~ctivities. h:t him we would look into the matter involv1ng
Sp~cial Agent and nail down the allegation. However. I doubted '

. very seriously a agents had attempted to excuse I lactivities
;U in any manner whatsoever. ,IS to the contrary, the witnesses
II:: who allegedly had claimed th had impersonated an FBI Agent,
'{' It had emphatically denied that ad stated or claimed he wasi·: currrtlY lith the FBt. As a ma er of fact, both witnesses stated
~ ~ that had made it clear to them that he was a private investigator.

Anderson s .~~~~ ~his might be true; however, the record looks
n\ spotty inasmuch as I has a record of wire T<:>nn; nQ' and has been
'p:,eviously employe< by I andl I Anderson
,(mentioned that everyone knows that Iand I Ihated
"ilAnderson and Pearson. -' ,

I asked him what this ha,d to do with the FBI. He stated both
~l Iand IIhad formerly been with the FBI and, therefore, b6
i; there was a ~partnership. I told Anderson this did not follow b7C
\~ at all.' ~ stated when a person leaves the FBI he leaves once and
;1 for all. Anderson stated the' ge'neral public does not realize this.
'; i told him if he were a good newspaperman he certainly should realize
, this.
"

" Anderson' told me that in his opinion Dodd has violated three
Ii Fede:oal laws at least. He state:d he and Pearson have evidence and
!witnesseso He said this'was not a case of disgruntled employees,
ir~asri;,~ch as even after some employees left Dodd t s service, Dodd
attem~ted to get them back. He mentioned that on one occasion Dodd
even went "~o a restaurant one night to beg an employee to come back.

~ ~I
CONTINUED - OVER



,.!.. .,..
".~ <"'1 '" ~ ! \ c\ ,,'

.. \;.

Mr. Tolson

• •

l:wan""C ""Co 1.001<;; J..nl;o..l:1emenl;J..onea l;ual; J..nl;ne.:;)ummerol: J.~olJ:oneOI

,....... ~,.;.....::I, ......... __ ~ .• <"".... ...:1 'i\~...:I..:I .I- ..... " ...;~~~..... ~l-. ..... "£-. ........ ..:I ..... .f! +l-. ..... u ........ ''IT ..... _l ..
"" ":0;- .. _

I; '. Office of t:i::.0 FBI. Dodd as~t;ed i:f 'this FBI representative would have

I
l'lhim picl{ed up at the airport· by an· FBI car,"~nd delivered to the
I' Essex House in New York City. At that time Dodd supposedly had an .
'appointment with General Klein •

.', r
Anderson stated he, of,course, could understand the FBI's

motives in doing this, inasmuch as Dodd was a powerful man on the
Hill. He stated he would not bla.me the FBI for being of service to
Dodd. He added, however, that hl3 hoped the FBI would not shirk in /
its investigation of Dodd, just l;lecause Dodd was a powerful individual.

" I asl{ed Anderson if he had ever heard of the FBI shirking

\

l;!its investigations in any case. He replied in the negative. I told

~
I' him I would check on the matter ()f picking Dodd up and del.ivering
.. him ~9.-.. the Esse~~House. ut~ .J..I '

~:::::;) c7' v;>'I~ \~\( ~. (tA
, . AndersoJ stated he v[ou. d like the privilege of calling and
, talking to me occasionally about the captioned.case. I told him

under the circumstances at thi"s :3tage of the game it would be far
better for him to call the Justi,~e Department, inasmuch as that
Department was the one making th';l decisions as to investigative
activity. I' stated I had no obj 13ctions to his calling me if he had
any complaints regarding the FBI; however, such calls would be a waste
of time unless he had the correct facts.

ACTION:

b6
b7C

il Director Malone in
',of J.964 , or at any

) transpo,rted to the

I

('~ The General Investigative Division will issue instructions to

\

the Washington Field Office to h,ave SA I Iprepare a signed af.fidavit
rega~ding the above-mentioned allegations that he was abusive in
interviewing witnesses concerning the possible impersonation case l,~~"

, involving former Agent I I. ~ _+11 /I\~£.tO q?f.i$cP.) , oOE

~ ~~~ _ 'IIvi" ".,81';6<.,.

(2) The Crime Rec~s Di,.ision W~deter~ from Assistant
New York whether he made a car available in the Summer
other time 1 t,;:> Senator Dodd, so .that Do<;ld could be
Essex House i:~ Ne\1:J0rk. /A/?Wl(k, IS 1{1},,'OJ..)Ndr..~1'I/;{.,

, SI 1,1 'I /" 1!~j, ~~/L-V' J/J"V

-' 3 -
---.,..,._..



_ 4/2/66
_GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION

. ~ ,~

~~~~ the Joe·Valachi
(Jack Anderson's

r==:~~~~:..L...-""1--s-a""'i..-Jshe believed
this manuscript wa's made available to

y an emplo ee of the De artment of

claims the manuscript was delivered to
Anderson's office by a Department
employee whom sh(! formerly dated. Our
New York Office has been attempting to
locate and interviewI Ito pin her down
on this latest information in an effort to
identify the Justice employee. as
to fly from New Ymrk to Flori
I:co~~anled by two employees of

(private investigator retaine
ena ore;-,-,,'-"--' ".-...... -,

COpy SENT TO Mi1. TOLS):~

EFK ..I1Jt·, I r1 .
tZ· j;Y



TO

O'JlONAl. 'NO. 10 I $010-106* 1962.•H
~'GiN. 'OE<>''\.IO, 27

• UNITED STATES G RNMENT

Memorandum
: Mr. DeLoac~

J)...

DATE:

I
April

1 ­
1-

J. -I

~:~.
i:er~b7C

.... Callaha--r
,:JJ',~,4r""""..&C'anrod I

4·~.r ""p:.:7 ..felt .,--;-~",--
,/ ~ 01 /" '"

4 1966 asen -"v__
I ·Sullivan __

Mr. DeLoach Tavel _
Trotter __

Mr. Rosen Tele. Room

1

.l - Mr Wait:p.r~,
SU~ECT: UNKNOWN SUBJECT (EMPLOYEE OF 1 _ Mr. Wick

,;! (EPARTMENT OF:~~:~WASHII~roN' D·r> ~ : :~: mL
JACK N. ANDER N I . ~'
ADiiLiINISTRATIVE INQUIRY; THEFT OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

In r~sponse to the Dijector's inquiry as to whether
we interviewedL _before she left,New York,
this is to advise that she WHS interviewed by our New York

, Offi~e on 4/1/66 prior to her departure from that', city.
It is noted my memorandum of April 1, 1966, stated that
efforts would be made to do this.

The purpose of our contactingr-----lwas to pin
her down with respect to the statement artrIoUted to her by
private investigators I IQ,nd I /'
(employed by Senator Dodd) that she,' had called a J'f /'
Department of Justice emploYE~e, whom seI'efused to identify,l, /
from I INew York residence on the evening of 3/27/66. 'VI

I laJ.so reportedly stated she had dated this employee and
that this was the person who had delivered the Valachi f
manuscript to Jack Anderson. This information was furnished
on 3/31/66 b~ Iwho also said two of his men
were flying to Florida on 4/1/66 and in view of her b6
fear of heiglii;She would bE~ intoxicated when she left

l
'b7C

New York. REG-42 .& J. -1/ 0 l":;-; ~ ~.
I Iflatly refused to fly so she did not go to

the airpo~/66. She Vla~"5lt:~e~ by o¥r New York
Office at residence thrt""dtt.y~ L jstated she did
not call any us 1ce Departmont employee while she was in

~
ork and she denied she had made such a statement to ,
or any of his employee~... I Ifurther denied that

l~ad ever dated an employ~~e of the Department ::of Justice. ,
left New York City for Washington, D. C., by t~ t::-,o·.::!!J lZ_~..::;::;'·-

a : 0 p.m., 4/1/66. ~~

, J .If ) 4 ~ :2 j5;.A\PP<1J 'lJ V'dfP.' .~

W~~~~~ CONrtUED _ o!a ."~-, ---
-541 APR "f"Lll/ , ~';

,i ,,,,V ~96'~



.. . .. , • b6
b7C

Memofandum to Mr j DeLoach
RE: L

· ·,a signed statement concern~ng her participation in the copying
of records stolen from the office of Senator Dodd. In
addition, she identified an individual assisting in copying
of the Valachi manuscript as onel Iwho may be an

lemPloyee of the Xerox Corporation. We are making furt~er
inquiries to identify, locate and interview him.

\

~/
- 2 -

ACTION:

Our New York and Washington Field Offices are for­
warding to the Bureau affid'vits prepared by the Agents
indicated above.

With respect to the Director's instructions that
w~ :hOUld makj certain no one in the FBI said the FBI thinksI _should be held in protective custody, but we
cou d not assume custody of her because the Justipe Department
would not allow us to do this, this is to adv'ise the Special
Agents of our New York and Washin ton 'Fi~ld Offices who have
conducted interviews concerning have cate oricall
denied that they made such statements or hat they made any
~mments that could be so construed.



OttTlONAL PO1M NO. 10
MAV 1962 !DltIOH
GlliA CifN."IUG. NO. 27

TO :

• 50'0-'06 ,,_

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
Mr. DeLoach

•
DATE:Ap~il 1, 1966

, 1 .- Mr& n""T.nao,.h

~/Olson-b61
DeLoad, _
Mohr_b7C _
Wlck _
Casper __

Callahan ---;;­
Conrad ----,,'~
Felt ,r .4T
Gale HI
Rosen U ",:,\~.j

SulIiva1 ;z'7",;:;
Tavel ';"'"f-

'
__

Trolterfl\i"--'__

'" D

A. .I _ M~ ---Ho mes

« ~ -I
.... ,.;.lIU..;;;;;....;.......,;...;'G....._..... "'_'",,_..., .......,
1 - IL..... .,....I

ye>
UNKNOWN SUBJECT (EMPLOYEE OJ)'

SAC Alexander, New York, called at 2:50 p.m.
this afternoon and furnisheil the following inf~ion

concerning efforts to locato and interviewl _ _ k ;'
I
, to ascertain the identity ,ojt the Justice Depar men y, ;. /,'1\/

employee she now is reported to have ,stated made the ;' ,(' ,,"" y

Valachi manuscript availablo to Jack Anderson. ((,.-

I Iwas" to fly j,~rom New York to Florida I. I, -! 1(1)
today aboard an Eastern AirJLines flight departing from I, /

New York at 12:00 o'clock nOon. Alexander advised that "_ ../"
neither I J nor the two em.ployees of private investigator ---~.

I ~ho were to accompany her on this flight, f

ehOWjdfu: :i the airport. llew YOfk Agents got in touch .
with who stated that I _(who has an inordinate ,b6
fear 0 e ghts) flatly refused to.fly to Florida. She b7C

indicated she was Wiliin:oty go b~train. but the rail- ,
roads are on strike. said had been staying
at the Seabreeze Inn on ni: Islan and she asked the
investigators to drive her to I :'1 house today, which
they did. She reQatl ~use onil brijflY
and departed,' and oe~ not know where is at
the present time. owever, he expects ~at will
get in touch with him later tOda~~ ~tC-j~t.::< _ I/O F:57-:L0

Our Agents in New y~~~~~ attempting to locate
and interview I I A detnil~_a> teletype will be
forwarded to the Bureau tonjlght concerning today' s ..=::::=?
developments in this matter., ~ ="'.......... -: -,- :.-:--'

The foregoing is :f~or informatiBn AB.~ tfeJt6ld

SUBJECT:

purposes.

@Y"
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Inquiry;

,

DIRECTOR, FBI

SAC, WFO (62-New)

Employee Department
~-- '..-.- liington~D'. C.

~ ...¢V
S;;C;al Agent in Charge.

LSH:lmr
(6)

AIRTEL ,l,~

C. \

TO

FROM:

,3 Bureau
'--'2 - New York

1 - WFO

c, ) Re Bu,al·.e.a..u....tfl.l.fw.lll:':w~_C.a.J.L..:t.owlE1l....Jt;h i s date .
rv~,

Q SA elep1io~ically "talked toJ
, Invest-..,~...,g""a~.",.o""r~.""=o~r~·~e~n~a~o~r~HOMAS J. DODP on this .........--

a e, pursuant to an earlier teleRhone contact ~e made
to the Bureau. This ca~l made tol lhome,l

I lat approximately 4:00 p.m.

I ladvise~ ,
r---lwhom he had earlier ~nterv~ewed regardIng possible
tne1t of records from the Senator's office, telephonically'
contacted him at the Fairfa~ Hotel on the evening of March
23, and indicated fear for her life and wanted to leave
t~ ci t: Whereupon, on t,ha t eveningC= LIL ~nd himself drove to New York":'] rspent
te \~!g tat the Manhasset ~I.:otor Lodge 1 Manha$set, Long
ISltnd an~since 3:00 p.m. cn March 24, has been staying in
the _ ..JUome. l' "

REC-2J ;; ! I /' ,.., ' '- ..' ~;~!'\T~l'8 11,).. - ~ ~ '-..:.L~'
Jf~ 'i j . ;J .I,....'i__~ ....~.....,.,.,...."ic. -

Approved:

-
FD·36 (Rev. 5-22-64)
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" Date: '3/2'5/66 I
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Transmit the following in =:- .,-- ~-".."--,.v-••-"---------111

(Type in plaintext or codei \ '
I,
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Arrang,ements have heen made for lfFO Agents to
meet with New York Office AgEtnts on mornIng of March 26
to interview I lin NE~w York Office regarding all
aspects.

- 2 -

=~~~e~i~~ :~~ ::eb~~~ght ~~~d t~t -..ked be: 1~~fi~;;aJil
She said it was .:ll "Department Justice", fi1e:,an% although she
did not know e~~tly who brought the file, . she pas suspicions.

wi th I ~:~:t~~~~~~~~: ~~eJ~~~r:~D~~S6~n~'~'r~~~~ons
PEARSON hurt her inother or sister, and indicated that it
might be physically, she had enough informati~could
put them in jailfdr the rest of their life. Ih::--d also
stated she had indicated she might "slipaway'l.n view of
the fears she wa.s· experiencillg.

. IIsaid in the discussion of, the 'D.O"pD records,
she menti~ earl June 1965 she had r~~tiduced a
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Date: 3/29/66

,

JACK N.-~lJERSON

Administrative, Inquiry
THBl!"T OF GOVZRNH~NT PROPERTY
(OO:WFO)

DIRE~R, FEI
\,.....
",'-

'~AC, HFO/f62-94ll) (p)

~NKN6~m"·su' ECT;
(~ployee 0 Department of Justice ,""
Washih ton .G.)'

ReBuairtel, 3/28/66.

,I former I ~o Assistant
Attorney General, Tax Division, Department of Justice,
interviewed 3/29/66, executed signed sworn statement to
effect she never typ~d, saw nor made available to JACK N.
AND~RSON or any member of his staff a copy of JOS~PR VALi~CHI

manuscript. I Isaid she had no knowledge of anyone
else having furnished ANDERSOH or any of his representatives
with copy •

i

TO:

FROM:

.....- \ to Iis social acquaintarice of 1------1I _ ANDERSON. State:~ to best of knowledge has
visited ANDl:RSON's office on one or two ~ccasions. One

p)

'~~'" '
, "",

, ;-- I
>,1.,

I
I
I
I
I
I
\
I

Transmit the following in _--; -=_-,-_''--:-: .>.:-.-,-----------il
(Type ill plaintext or code) I

I

,
/'/
/

.I

'3'" - Bureau
3 - 1'lFO
LBC:bjw
(6)

=::.::.;:.':.='1.= RJUT'" '. Ul!I'!' /
l~RRO LE-rrER SEN'.c

APproved:'~ - .4LfC..- r-..s:cPC
. '. r : ' pecial Agent in Charge

....... (.,' • i'

""~

Sent M Per _
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other possibly one year ago.

Enclosed herewith is one copy of an FD-302
reflecting interview ofl Iby New ?ork agents. Copy
of this will be included in ~FO report. '

- 2 -

\
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machine in

3/28/66Date _

on aXel'

tERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAtl

w eI'e s e was emp oye a e
She could not pinpoint the date of the .

occurrence ut recalled it hclppened in the period between
June 1964 and June 1965. It probably occ\lrred'i.n approximately
October 1964, or February - l'larch, 1965, which time she
established by the fact that a friend, who assisted her
in the copyi.ng, wore a topcoat. The Senate public hearings
on JOSEPH VALACHI were long p.ast at the ti.me of the 'b6
occurrence. b7C

"
-!.'

,
F~~3 02 (Rev. 4-15-64)

- '

This document contaIns nelt er recommen ations nor conclus:.ons of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outsjde your agency.

C':/ ;,z-: . n V.e'7· c--':Jl
'ENC~Oem\lJ--' / Iv ~ J ~ @d =-~

,b6
b7C3/28/66

File # ~ _

I I JACK ~DEFSONfsl Ibrought
the report to I joffice and;---;-~~~th~e~task of
copyi.ng i.t. When first observed by ~":":r"-r--"H
hadQhort separated and spread ou •
hel ate in the work day, between 4 an
job aste un~proxi.mately10 P.M. It was
habi.t to gi.ve '------.Jsuch assistance on a bi.g cho"'r-e----:-::-I
type. This definitely occurred on a regular work day,
rather than a weekend, but she could not pinpoint the day
of the week. I Iwas assi.sted for a period of ti.me by
a gentleman fri,end and she recalled that he had copied
300 pages in a period of one 'hour. She had called him on
the phone and he came to the ,office and. assisted her. He
was not present at the comple d.,on of the chore. I I
refused to identify thi.s frie:rld but said she would
contact hi.m i.n an effort to e:;tab1i.shthe date.

3/26/66

,w.c:II.W.I-----------&,&I------------Date dictated --------_

201 E. 69th Street
On -------atNew York, ti, Y. 10021

by


